

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田一丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	11	
太田一丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	11	
太田一丁目	1	番	7		号	下太田下川原	114	番地		
太田一丁目	1	番	11		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	1	
太田一丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田下川原	134	番地	5	コーポマツザワ1号
太田一丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田下川原	134	番地	5	コーポマツザワ2号
太田一丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田下川原	134	番地	5	コーポマツザワ3号
太田一丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田下川原	134	番地	5	コーポマツザワ5号
太田一丁目	1	番	15		号	下太田下川原	134	番地	4	
太田一丁目	2	番	1		号	下太田下川原	131	番地	2	
太田一丁目	2	番	1		号	下太田下川原	131	番地	2	
太田一丁目	2	番	2		号	下太田下川原	131	番地	5	
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS101号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS102号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS103号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS104号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS201号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS202号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS203号
太田一丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	23	パームハイムS204号
太田一丁目	2	番	8		号	下太田下川原	126	番地	3	
太田一丁目	2	番	10		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	13	
太田一丁目	2	番	12		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	5	
太田一丁目	2	番	13		号	下太田下川原	109	番地	9	
太田一丁目	2	番	20		号	下太田下川原	80	番地	8	
太田一丁目	2	番	20		号	下太田下川原	80	番地	8	
太田一丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田下川原	80	番地	3	
太田一丁目	2	番	23		号	下太田下川原	80	番地	3	
太田一丁目	2	番	25		号	下太田下川原	114	番地	6	
太田一丁目	2	番	32		号	下太田下川原	125	番地		
太田一丁目	2	番	33		号	下太田下川原	126	番地	1	
太田一丁目	2	番	37		号	下太田下川原	127	番地	2	コーポ勝101号
太田一丁目	2	番	37		号	下太田下川原	127	番地	2	コーポ勝102号
太田一丁目	2	番	38		号	下太田下川原	130	番地	1	
太田一丁目	2	番	40		号	下太田下川原	131	番地	6	
太田一丁目	2	番	43		号	下太田下川原	136	番地	2	
太田一丁目	2	番	47		号	下太田下川原	136	番地	1	
太田一丁目	3	番	1		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	35	
太田一丁目	3	番	5		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	39	
太田一丁目	3	番	8		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	39	
太田一丁目	3	番	15		号	下太田下川原	80	番地	13	
太田一丁目	3	番	25		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	30	
太田一丁目	3	番	26		号	下太田下川原	131	番地	3	
太田一丁目	3	番	32		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	18	
太田一丁目	3	番	33		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	20	
太田一丁目	3	番	35		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	20	
太田一丁目	3	番	37		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	22	
太田一丁目	3	番	38		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	24	
太田一丁目	3	番	41		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	26	
太田一丁目	4	番	2		号	下太田下川原	106	番地	2	メゾンシャルマン華101号
太田一丁目	4	番	2		号	下太田下川原	106	番地	2	メゾンシャルマン華101号
太田一丁目	4	番	2		号	下太田下川原	106	番地	2	メゾンシャルマン華102号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書		
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号			
太田一丁目	4	番	2		号	下太田下川原	106	番地	2	メゾンシャルマン華103号	
太田一丁目	4	番	3		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	15		
太田一丁目	4	番	5		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	13		
太田一丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	46		
太田一丁目	4	番	8		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	7		
太田一丁目	4	番	11		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK2-101号	
太田一丁目	4	番	11		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK2-202号	
太田一丁目	4	番	11		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK2-102号	
太田一丁目	4	番	11		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK2-201号	
太田一丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK1-101号	
太田一丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK1-101号	
太田一丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK1-102号	
太田一丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK1-201号	
太田一丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK1-202号	
太田一丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5	シンフォニーK1-202号	
太田一丁目	4	番	15		号	下太田下川原	107	番地	5		
太田一丁目	5	番	6		号	下太田下川原	103	番地	2	エルヴ101号	
太田一丁目	5	番	6		号	下太田下川原	103	番地	2	エルヴ201号	
太田一丁目	5	番	8		号	下太田下川原	100	番地	2		
太田一丁目	5	番	8		号	下太田下川原	100	番地	2		
太田一丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	101	番地	1		
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	101	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK101号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	101	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK101号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	102	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK102号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	201	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK201号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	202	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK202号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	301	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK301号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	302	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK302号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	401	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK401号
太田一丁目	6	番	6	-	402	号	下太田下川原	102	番地	1	リバーサイドK402号
太田一丁目	6	番	10		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	18		
太田一丁目	6	番	13		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	17		
太田一丁目	6	番	15		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	10		
太田一丁目	6	番	15		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	10		
太田一丁目	6	番	18		号	下太田下川原	93	番地	2		
太田一丁目	6	番	20		号	下太田下川原	97	番地			
太田一丁目	6	番	23		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	13		
太田一丁目	6	番	27		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	19		
太田一丁目	6	番	27		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	19		
太田一丁目	6	番	28		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	20		
太田一丁目	6	番	30		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	21	岩泉 岩三方	
太田一丁目	6	番	30		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	21	岩泉 克彦方	
太田一丁目	6	番	32		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	22		
太田一丁目	6	番	33		号	下太田下川原	87	番地	23		
太田一丁目	6	番	55		号	下太田下川原	100	番地	1		
太田一丁目	7	番	1		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	2	フィーノⅢ-101号	
太田一丁目	7	番	1		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	2	フィーノⅢ-102号	
太田一丁目	7	番	1		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	2	フィーノⅢ-201号	
太田一丁目	7	番	1		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	2	フィーノⅢ-202号	
太田一丁目	7	番	2		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	1	フィーノⅡ-101号	
太田一丁目	7	番	2		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	1	フィーノⅡ-102号	
太田一丁目	7	番	2		号	下太田下川原	90	番地	1	フィーノⅡ-102号	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田一丁目	7	番	2		号	下太田下川原	90 番地	1	フィーノⅡ-201号
太田一丁目	7	番	2		号	下太田下川原	90 番地	1	フィーノⅡ-202号
太田一丁目	7	番	5		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	5	
太田一丁目	7	番	5		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	5	
太田一丁目	7	番	6		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツ3号
太田一丁目	7	番	6		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツ3号
太田一丁目	7	番	6		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツA-1号
太田一丁目	7	番	6		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツA-2号
太田一丁目	7	番	6		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツA-5号
太田一丁目	7	番	10		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツB-1号
太田一丁目	7	番	10		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツB-1号
太田一丁目	7	番	10		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	1	新田ハイツB-2号
太田一丁目	7	番	15		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	13	
太田一丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	4	ブリリアント101号
太田一丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	4	ブリリアント102号
太田一丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	4	ブリリアント103号
太田一丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	4	ブリリアント201号
太田一丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	4	ブリリアント202号
太田一丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	4	ブリリアント203号
太田一丁目	7	番	22		号	下太田下川原	91 番地	3	
太田一丁目	7	番	23		号	下太田下川原	91 番地	3	
太田一丁目	7	番	27		号	下太田下川原	90 番地	22	
太田一丁目	8	番	1		号	下太田下川原	90 番地	21	
太田一丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田下川原	94 番地		
太田一丁目	8	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	3	フィーノ101号
太田一丁目	8	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	3	フィーノ102号
太田一丁目	8	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	3	フィーノ103号
太田一丁目	8	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	3	フィーノ201号
太田一丁目	8	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	3	フィーノ202号
太田一丁目	8	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	3	フィーノ203号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-101号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-102号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-103号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-105号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-106号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-107号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-108号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-201号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-202号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-203号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-205号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-206号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-207号
太田一丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルS10-208号
太田一丁目	8	番	11		号	下太田下川原	88 番地	2	
太田一丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	7	
太田一丁目	8	番	13		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	8	
太田一丁目	8	番	16		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	9	
太田一丁目	8	番	18		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	10	
太田一丁目	8	番	18		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	10	
太田一丁目	8	番	21		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	11	
太田一丁目	8	番	23		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	15	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田一丁目	8	番	25		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	10	
太田一丁目	8	番	26		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	12	
太田一丁目	8	番	30		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	1	
太田一丁目	8	番	32		号	下太田下川原	95 番地	1	
太田一丁目	8	番	35		号	下太田下川原	94 番地	1	
太田一丁目	8	番	38		号	下太田下川原	90 番地	12	
太田一丁目	9	番	2		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	17	
太田一丁目	9	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	16	
太田一丁目	9	番	5		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	16	
太田一丁目	9	番	7		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	15	
太田一丁目	9	番	7		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	15	
太田一丁目	9	番	8		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	14	
太田一丁目	9	番	12		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	14	
太田一丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	13	
太田一丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	13	
太田一丁目	9	番	16		号	下太田下川原	21 番地	12	
太田一丁目	9	番	17		号	下太田下川原	66 番地		
太田一丁目	9	番	20		号	下太田下川原	67 番地	2	
太田一丁目	9	番	21		号	下太田下川原	67 番地	2	
太田一丁目	9	番	22		号	下太田下川原	69 番地	1	
太田一丁目	9	番	23		号	下太田下川原	67 番地	1	
太田一丁目	9	番	23		号	下太田下川原	67 番地	1	
太田一丁目	9	番	26		号	下太田下川原	69 番地	2	
太田一丁目	9	番	28		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	2	
太田一丁目	9	番	31		号	下太田下川原	87 番地	18	
太田一丁目	9	番			号	下太田下川原	21 番地	12	
太田一丁目	10	番	1		号	下太田下川原	108 番地	5	
太田一丁目	10	番	1		号	下太田下川原	108 番地	5	
太田一丁目	10	番	2		号	下太田下川原	70 番地	2	
太田一丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	84 番地		3号棟
太田一丁目	10	番	13		号	下太田下川原	84 番地		2号棟
太田一丁目	10	番	15		号	下太田下川原	84 番地		井上貸家 1号棟
太田一丁目	10	番	16		号	下太田下川原	84 番地		5号棟
太田一丁目	10	番	16		号	下太田下川原	84 番地		5号棟
太田一丁目	10	番	17		号	下太田下川原	84 番地		柴田住宅6号棟
太田一丁目	10	番	20		号	下太田下川原	75 番地	1	
太田一丁目	10	番	22		号	下太田下川原	75 番地	1	
太田一丁目	10	番	25		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	1	
太田一丁目	10	番	36		号	下太田下川原	64 番地	2	
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン1号室
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン1号室
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン201号
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン202号
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン202号
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン202号
太田一丁目	10	番	40		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	2	パラシオン203号
太田一丁目	10	番	50		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	1	
太田一丁目	10	番	52		号	下太田下川原	78 番地	1	
太田一丁目	10	番	53		号	下太田下川原	81 番地		
太田一丁目	10	番	56		号	下太田下川原	82 番地		
太田一丁目	10	番	62		号	下太田下川原	108 番地	4	
太田一丁目	11	番	1		号	下太田下川原	73 番地	6	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田一丁目	11	番	1		号	下太田下川原	73 番地	6	
太田一丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	6	
太田一丁目	11	番	7		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	7	
太田一丁目	11	番	7		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	7	
太田一丁目	11	番	11		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	6	
太田一丁目	11	番	15		号	下太田下川原	64 番地	2	
太田一丁目	11	番	18		号	下太田下川原	75 番地	1	
太田一丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	3	MハウスⅢ101号
太田一丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	3	MハウスⅢ102号
太田一丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	3	MハウスⅢ201号
太田一丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	3	MハウスⅢ202号
太田一丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	3	MハウスⅢ203号
太田一丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	3	MハウスⅢ205号
太田一丁目	11	番	27		号	下太田下川原	73 番地	5	
太田一丁目	11	番	28		号	下太田下川原	73 番地	5	
太田一丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田下川原	68 番地	2	
太田一丁目	12	番	3		号	下太田下川原	67 番地	1	
太田一丁目	12	番	6		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	3	
太田一丁目	12	番	8		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	1	
太田一丁目	12	番	10		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	4	
太田一丁目	12	番	11		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	5	
太田一丁目	12	番	13		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	11	
太田一丁目	12	番	13		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	11	
太田一丁目	12	番	16		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	11	
太田一丁目	12	番	16		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	11	
太田一丁目	12	番	17		号	下太田下川原	72 番地	3	
太田一丁目	12	番	21		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	2	ルミエールS101号
太田一丁目	12	番	21		号	下太田下川原	71 番地	2	ルミエールS201号
太田一丁目	12	番	25		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	6	
太田一丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田下川原	68 番地	1	
太田一丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田下川原	68 番地	1	
太田一丁目	13	番	2		号	下太田下川原	48 番地	3	
太田一丁目	13	番	15		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	12	
太田一丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	9	
太田一丁目	13	番	22		号	下太田下川原	50 番地	2	
太田一丁目	13	番	23		号	下太田下川原	50 番地	2	B棟
太田一丁目	13	番	23		号	下太田下川原	50 番地	2	下川原貸家A号
太田一丁目	13	番	26		号	下太田下川原	48 番地	1	
太田一丁目	13	番	27		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	2	
太田一丁目	13	番	27		号	下太田下川原	65 番地	2	
太田一丁目	14	番	5		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	
太田一丁目	14	番	13		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	17	
太田一丁目	14	番	16		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	17	ヴィータ101号
太田一丁目	14	番	16		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	17	ヴィータ102号
太田一丁目	14	番	16		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	17	ヴィータ201号
太田一丁目	14	番	16		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	17	ヴィータ202号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	101 号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	ベターアール下太田101号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	101 号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	ベターアール下太田101号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	102 号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	ベターアール下太田102号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	103 号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	ベターアール下太田103号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	201 号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	ベターアール下太田201号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	202 号	下太田下川原	52 番地	2	ベターアール下太田202号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所							旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	202	号	下太田下川原	52	番地	2	ベターアール下太田202号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	203	号	下太田下川原	52	番地	2	ベターアール下太田203号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	301	号	下太田下川原	52	番地	2	ベターアール下太田301号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	301	号	下太田下川原	52	番地	2	ベターアール下太田301号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	302	号	下太田下川原	52	番地	2	ベターアール下太田302号
太田一丁目	14	番	22	-	303	号	下太田下川原	52	番地	2	ベターアール下太田303号
太田一丁目	14	番				号	下太田下川原	52	番地	17	
太田一丁目	15	番	7			号	下太田下川原	45	番地	2	
太田一丁目	15	番	26			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	1	
太田一丁目	15	番	35			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	1	
太田一丁目	15	番	37			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	1	
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス101号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス102号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス103号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス104号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス105号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス106号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス107号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス201号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス202号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス202号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス203号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス204号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス205号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス206号
太田一丁目	15	番	41			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	1	レオパレスシトラス207号
太田一丁目	15	番	48			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	5	
太田一丁目	15	番	56			号	下太田下川原	45	番地		
太田一丁目	15	番	60			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	8	
太田一丁目	15	番	60			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	8	
太田一丁目	15	番	63			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	1	
太田一丁目	15	番	63			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	1	
太田一丁目	15	番	66			号	下太田下川原	53	番地	3	パルネット201号
太田一丁目	15	番	66			号	下太田下川原	53	番地	3	パルネット202号
太田一丁目	15	番	66			号	下太田下川原	53	番地	3	パルネット101号
太田一丁目	15	番	66			号	下太田下川原	53	番地	3	パルネット102号
太田一丁目	16	番	1			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	7	ファミリーパレスM1-101号
太田一丁目	16	番	1			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	7	ファミリーパレスM1-101号
太田一丁目	16	番	1			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	7	ファミリーパレスM1-102号
太田一丁目	16	番	2			号	下太田下川原	48	番地	12	
太田一丁目	16	番	3			号	下太田下川原	48	番地	13	
太田一丁目	16	番	5			号	下太田下川原	45	番地	2	
太田一丁目	16	番	6			号	下太田下川原	45	番地	2	
太田一丁目	16	番	7			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	10	
太田一丁目	16	番	8			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	10	
太田一丁目	16	番	11			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	10	
太田一丁目	16	番	13			号	下太田下川原	22	番地	10	
太田一丁目	16	番	23			号	下太田下川原	48	番地	11	
太田一丁目	16	番	26			号	下太田下川原	48	番地	11	
太田一丁目	16	番	27			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	7	ファミリーパレスM2-101号
太田一丁目	16	番	27			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	7	ファミリーパレスM2-102号
太田一丁目	16	番	27			号	下太田下川原	50	番地	7	ファミリーパレスM2-102号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田一丁目	16	番	27		号	下太田下川原	50 番地	7	ファミリーパレスM2-201号
太田一丁目	16	番	27		号	下太田下川原	50 番地	7	ファミリーパレスM2-201号
太田一丁目	16	番	27		号	下太田下川原	50 番地	7	ファミリーパレスM2-202号
太田一丁目	17	番	1		号	下太田下川原	47 番地	1	
太田一丁目	17	番	1		号	下太田下川原	47 番地	1	
太田一丁目	17	番	3		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	7	ポカラMA101号
太田一丁目	17	番	3		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	7	ポカラMA102号
太田一丁目	17	番	3		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	7	ポカラMA201号
太田一丁目	17	番	3		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	7	ポカラMA202号
太田一丁目	17	番	5		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	3	1F
太田一丁目	17	番	5		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	3	2F
太田一丁目	17	番	6		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	2	
太田一丁目	17	番	10		号	下太田下川原	24 番地	6	
太田一丁目	17	番	11		号	下太田下川原	24 番地	7	
太田一丁目	17	番	17		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	2	
太田一丁目	17	番	17		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	2	
太田一丁目	17	番	18		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	2	
太田一丁目	17	番	21		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	12	
太田一丁目	17	番	21		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	12	
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-101号
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-101号
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-102号
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-103号
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-104号
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-104号
太田一丁目	18	番	8		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	2	仮設住宅1-105号
太田一丁目	18	番	10		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	1	仮設住宅2-201号
太田一丁目	18	番	10		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	1	仮設住宅2-202号
太田一丁目	18	番	10		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	1	仮設住宅2-203号
太田一丁目	18	番	10		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	1	仮設住宅2-204号
太田一丁目	18	番	10		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	1	仮設住宅2-205号
太田一丁目	18	番	15		号	下太田下川原	24 番地	6	
太田一丁目	18	番	15		号	下太田下川原	24 番地	6	
太田一丁目	18	番	15		号	下太田下川原	24 番地	6	
太田一丁目	18	番	15		号	下太田下川原	24 番地	6	
太田一丁目	18	番	17		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	3	
太田一丁目	18	番	18		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	3	
太田一丁目	18	番	18		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	3	
太田一丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田下川原	22 番地	8	
太田一丁目	19	番	6		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	6	
太田一丁目	19	番	6		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	6	
太田一丁目	19	番	8		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	17	
太田一丁目	19	番	11		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	18	
太田一丁目	19	番	13		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	2	
太田一丁目	19	番	17		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	7	
太田一丁目	19	番	17		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	7	
太田一丁目	19	番	17		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	7	
太田一丁目	19	番	18		号	下太田下川原	11 番地	7	
太田一丁目	19	番	20		号	下太田下川原	16 番地	4	
太田一丁目	19	番	27		号	下太田下川原	18 番地	3	
太田一丁目	19	番	27		号	下太田下川原	18 番地	3	
太田一丁目	20	番	2		号	下太田新田	11 番地	4	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書		
町名	街区符号	住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号			
太田一丁目	20	番	5		号	下太田新田	11	番地	1		
太田一丁目	20	番	6		号	下太田新田	9	番地	2		
太田一丁目	20	番	7		号	下太田新田	10	番地			
太田一丁目	20	番	8		号	下太田新田	9	番地		1号室	
太田一丁目	20	番	8		号	下太田新田	9	番地		佐々木アパート2号	
太田一丁目	20	番	11		号	下太田新田	9	番地	3		
太田一丁目	20	番	11		号	下太田新田	9	番地	3		
太田一丁目	20	番	15		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	12		
太田一丁目	20	番	15		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	12		
太田一丁目	20	番	17		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	13		
太田一丁目	20	番	18		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	14		
太田一丁目	20	番	22		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	15		
太田一丁目	20	番	23		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	16		
太田一丁目	20	番	36		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	5	セジュールカリヤ101号	
太田一丁目	20	番	36		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	5	セジュールカリヤ102号	
太田一丁目	20	番	36		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	5	セジュールカリヤ201号	
太田一丁目	20	番	36		号	下太田下川原	11	番地	5	セジュールカリヤ202号	
太田一丁目	20	番	43		号	下太田新田	11	番地	4		
太田一丁目	21	番	21		号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1		
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	101	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南101号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	102	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南102号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	103	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南103号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	104	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南104号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	105	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南105号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	106	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南106号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	107	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南107号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	108	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南108号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	109	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南109号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	110	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南110号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	112	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南112号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	201	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南201号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	202	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南202号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	203	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南203号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	204	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南204号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	205	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南205号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	206	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南206号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	207	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南207号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	208	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南208号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	209	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南209号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	210	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南210号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	211	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南211号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	212	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南212号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	301	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南301号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	302	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南302号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	303	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南303号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	304	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南304号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	305	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南305号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	306	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南306号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	307	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南307号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	308	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南308号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	309	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南309号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	310	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南310号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所							旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	401	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南401号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	402	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南402号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	403	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南403号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	404	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南404号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	501	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南501号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	502	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南502号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	503	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南503号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	504	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南504号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	601	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南601号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	602	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南602号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	603	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南603号
太田一丁目	21	番	30	-	604	号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	コンバウス盛南604号
太田一丁目	22	番	3			号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	
太田一丁目	22	番	26			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	11	
太田一丁目	22	番	26			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	11	
太田一丁目	22	番	26			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	11	
太田一丁目	22	番	32			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	1	
太田一丁目	22	番	36			号	下太田下川原	11	番地	21	
太田一丁目	23	番	1			号	下太田下川原	14	番地	1	
太田一丁目	23	番	36			号	下太田下川原	8	番地	3	
太田一丁目	23	番	37			号	下太田下川原	8	番地	3	
太田一丁目	23	番	41			号	下太田下川原	9	番地	2	
太田一丁目	23	番	43			号	下太田下川原	9	番地	1	
太田一丁目	23	番	43			号	下太田下川原	9	番地	1	
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	101	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-101号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	101	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-101号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	102	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-102号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	103	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-103号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	105	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-105号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	201	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-201号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	202	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-202号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	203	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-203号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	205	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-205号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	301	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-301号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	301	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-301号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	302	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-302号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	303	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-303号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	303	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-303号
太田一丁目	23	番	46	-	305	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションC-305号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	101	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-101号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	102	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-102号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	103	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-103号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	105	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-105号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	106	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-106号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	201	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-201号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	202	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-202号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	203	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-203号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	205	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-205号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	206	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-206号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	301	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-301号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	302	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-302号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	303	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-303号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所							旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	305	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-305号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	305	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-305号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	306	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-306号
太田一丁目	23	番	50	-	306	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションB-306号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	101	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-101号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	102	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-102号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	102	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-102号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	103	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-103号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	201	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-201号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	202	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-202号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	203	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-203号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	301	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-301号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	302	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-302号
太田一丁目	23	番	58	-	303	号	下太田下川原	12	番地	1	ライフマンションA-303号
太田二丁目	1	番	7			号	下太田下川原	143	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	10			号	下太田下川原	143	番地	4	
太田二丁目	1	番	10			号	下太田下川原	143	番地	4	
太田二丁目	1	番	13			号	下太田下川原	147	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	15			号	下太田下川原	146	番地	4	Casa daiei B
太田二丁目	1	番	15			号	下太田下川原	146	番地	4	カーサダイエイA号
太田二丁目	1	番	18			号	下太田下川原	146	番地	4	
太田二丁目	1	番	20			号	下太田下川原	144	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	21			号	下太田下川原	143	番地	9	
太田二丁目	1	番	22			号	下太田下川原	143	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	22			号	下太田下川原	143	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	25			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	25			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	25			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	1	
太田二丁目	1	番	27			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	18	
太田二丁目	1	番	27			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	18	
太田二丁目	1	番	27			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	18	
太田二丁目	1	番	28			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	17	
太田二丁目	2	番	8			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	7	
太田二丁目	2	番	10			号	下太田下川原	161	番地	23	マンションシエル101号
太田二丁目	2	番	10			号	下太田下川原	161	番地	23	マンションシエル201号
太田二丁目	2	番	10			号	下太田下川原	161	番地	23	マンションシエル301号
太田二丁目	2	番	12			号	下太田下川原	144	番地	3	
太田二丁目	2	番	13			号	下太田下川原	146	番地	7	
太田二丁目	2	番	13			号	下太田下川原	146	番地	7	
太田二丁目	2	番	15			号	下太田下川原	146	番地	6	
太田二丁目	2	番	20			号	下太田下川原	145	番地	9	
太田二丁目	2	番	22			号	下太田下川原	145	番地	10	
太田二丁目	2	番	23			号	下太田下川原	145	番地	5	
太田二丁目	2	番	25			号	下太田下川原	145	番地	13	
太田二丁目	2	番	25			号	下太田下川原	145	番地	13	
太田二丁目	2	番	25			号	下太田下川原	145	番地	13	
太田二丁目	2	番	27			号	下太田下川原	144	番地	2	
太田二丁目	2	番	30			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	8	
太田二丁目	2	番	30			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	8	
太田二丁目	2	番	33			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	4	クルール101号
太田二丁目	2	番	33			号	下太田下川原	140	番地	4	クルール102号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田二丁目	2	番	33		号	下太田下川原	140	番地	4	クルール201号
太田二丁目	2	番	33		号	下太田下川原	140	番地	4	クルール202号
太田二丁目	2	番	35		号	下太田下川原	138	番地	1	
太田二丁目	2	番	35		号	下太田下川原	138	番地	1	
太田二丁目	3	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	20	
太田二丁目	3	番	3		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	24	
太田二丁目	3	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	6	メルヴェイユ101号
太田二丁目	3	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	6	メルヴェイユ102号
太田二丁目	3	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	6	メルヴェイユ201号
太田二丁目	3	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	6	メルヴェイユ202号
太田二丁目	3	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールC-101号
太田二丁目	3	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールC-102号
太田二丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールB-102号
太田二丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールB-101号
太田二丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールB-102号
太田二丁目	3	番	15		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールA-101号
太田二丁目	3	番	15		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	18	プラセールA-102号
太田二丁目	3	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	20	
太田二丁目	3	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	20	
太田二丁目	4	番	2		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	1	森山方
太田二丁目	4	番	2		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	1	
太田二丁目	4	番	3		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	7	
太田二丁目	4	番	6		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	8	
太田二丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	9	
太田二丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	9	
太田二丁目	4	番	8		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	10	
太田二丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	11	
太田二丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	18	
太田二丁目	4	番	18		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	14	
太田二丁目	4	番	20		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	25	
太田二丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	12	
太田二丁目	4	番	25		号	下太田下川原	162	番地	10	
太田二丁目	4	番	30		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	5	
太田二丁目	5	番	5		号	下太田下川原	119	番地	2	
太田二丁目	5	番	5		号	下太田下川原	119	番地	2	
太田二丁目	5	番	5		号	下太田下川原	119	番地	2	
太田二丁目	5	番	8		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	64	
太田二丁目	5	番	11		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	1	
太田二丁目	5	番	11		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	1	
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII101号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII102号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII103号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII201号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII201号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII202号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII203号
太田二丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	パームハイムSII202号
太田二丁目	5	番	17		号	下太田下川原	159	番地	3	宮田ビル1F
太田二丁目	5	番	17		号	下太田下川原	159	番地	3	宮田ビル1F
太田二丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	10	コーポむさし1階
太田二丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	10	コーポむさしB102号
太田二丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	10	コーポむさし203号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田二丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	10	コーポむさし201号
太田二丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	10	コーポむさし202号
太田二丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	10	
太田二丁目	5	番	20		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	1	セゾンソレイユ1号
太田二丁目	5	番	20		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	1	セゾンソレイユ1号
太田二丁目	5	番	20		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	1	セゾンソレイユ2号
太田二丁目	5	番	20		号	下太田下川原	160	番地	1	セゾンソレイユ2号
太田二丁目	5	番	21		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	
太田二丁目	5	番	22		号	下太田下川原	145	番地	6	
太田二丁目	5	番	26		号	下太田下川原				下川原公民館
太田二丁目	5	番	28		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	66	
太田二丁目	5	番	31		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	57	
太田二丁目	5	番	32		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	59	
太田二丁目	5	番	33		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	59	
太田二丁目	6	番	3		号	下太田下川原	159	番地	2	
太田二丁目	6	番	8		号	下太田下川原	159	番地	1	
太田二丁目	6	番	8		号	下太田下川原	159	番地	1	
太田二丁目	6	番	12		号	下太田下川原	165	番地	2	
太田二丁目	6	番	16		号	下太田下川原	165	番地	1	
太田二丁目	6	番	22		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	91	
太田二丁目	6	番	25		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	92	
太田二丁目	6	番	27		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	5	
太田二丁目	6	番	27		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	5	
太田二丁目	6	番	36		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	20	
太田二丁目	7	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	45	
太田二丁目	7	番	8		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	108	
太田二丁目	7	番	10		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	108	
太田二丁目	7	番	15		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	80	
太田二丁目	7	番	16		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	53	
太田二丁目	7	番	16		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	53	
太田二丁目	7	番	22		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	3	
太田二丁目	7	番	22		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	3	
太田二丁目	7	番	25		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	50	
太田二丁目	7	番	26		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	49	
太田二丁目	7	番	27		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	48	
太田二丁目	7	番	30		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	17	
太田二丁目	8	番	1		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	60	
太田二丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	65	
太田二丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	69	サンシャインスクエア101号
太田二丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	69	サンシャインスクエア102号
太田二丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	69	サンシャインスクエア103号
太田二丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	69	サンシャインスクエア201号
太田二丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	69	サンシャインスクエア202号
太田二丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	69	サンシャインスクエア203号
太田二丁目	8	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	7	
太田二丁目	9	番	3		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	73	
太田二丁目	9	番	6		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	73	
太田二丁目	9	番	7		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	69	
太田二丁目	9	番	8		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	27	
太田二丁目	9	番	10		号	下太田下川原	162	番地	10	アブソルート下川原
太田二丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	98	
太田二丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	98	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田二丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	98	
太田二丁目	9	番	18		号	下太田下川原	139	番地	68	
太田二丁目	9	番	22		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	14	
太田二丁目	9	番	23		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	61	
太田二丁目	9	番	25		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	37	
太田二丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	16	
太田二丁目	10	番	5		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	14	
太田二丁目	10	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	13	イーシャープ101号
太田二丁目	10	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	13	イーシャープ102号
太田二丁目	10	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	13	イーシャープ102号
太田二丁目	10	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	13	イーシャープ201号
太田二丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	5	コンフォート下太田II101号
太田二丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	5	コンフォート下太田II102号
太田二丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	5	コンフォート下太田II102号
太田二丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	5	コンフォート下太田II201号
太田二丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	5	コンフォート下太田II201号
太田二丁目	10	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	5	コンフォート下太田II202号
太田二丁目	10	番	17		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	47	
太田二丁目	10	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地		
太田二丁目	10	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地		
太田二丁目	10	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地		
太田二丁目	10	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地		
太田二丁目	10	番			号	下太田下川原	163	番地	40	
太田二丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	4	下太田公民館
太田二丁目	11	番	7		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	162	
太田二丁目	11	番	10		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	4	
太田二丁目	11	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	12	
太田二丁目	11	番	27		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	4	ディアコートA号
太田二丁目	11	番	27		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	4	ディアコートB号
太田二丁目	11	番	31		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	66	
太田二丁目	12	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	
太田二丁目	12	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	
太田二丁目	12	番	10		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	
太田二丁目	12	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	136	
太田二丁目	12	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	134	
太田二丁目	12	番	13		号	下太田下川原	174	番地	4	
太田二丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	グランルーチェ101号
太田二丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	グランルーチェ102号
太田二丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	グランルーチェ103号
太田二丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	グランルーチェ201号
太田二丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	グランルーチェ202号
太田二丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	8	グランルーチェ203号
太田二丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	101	
太田二丁目	13	番	10		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	47	
太田二丁目	13	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	72	
太田二丁目	13	番	16		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	81	
太田二丁目	13	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	103	コーポあい101号
太田二丁目	13	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	103	コーポあい102号
太田二丁目	13	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	103	コーポあい201号
太田二丁目	13	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	103	コーポあい202号
太田二丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	101	
太田二丁目	13	番	22		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	102	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号	住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田二丁目	13	番	27		号	中太田新田	25	番地	702	
太田二丁目	13	番	33		号					
太田二丁目	13	番	36		号	中太田新田	25	番地	703	
太田二丁目	13	番			号	中太田新田	25	番地	101	
太田二丁目	14	番	1		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	64	
太田二丁目	14	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	クローカス101号
太田二丁目	14	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	クローカス102号
太田二丁目	14	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	クローカス201号
太田二丁目	14	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	クローカス202号
太田二丁目	14	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	クローカス102号
太田二丁目	14	番	3		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	76	
太田二丁目	14	番	5		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	76	
太田二丁目	14	番	7		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	
太田二丁目	14	番	8		号					
太田二丁目	14	番	10		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	90	佐々木貸家2号
太田二丁目	14	番	11		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	90	佐々勝住宅3号
太田二丁目	14	番	20		号	下太田下川原	170	番地	2	
太田二丁目	14	番	20		号	下太田下川原	170	番地	2	
太田二丁目	14	番	23		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	88	
太田二丁目	14	番	26		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	89	
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ101号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ102号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ103号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ105号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ106号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ107号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ201号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ202号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ203号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ205号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ206号
太田二丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	レオパレスグランシャリオ207号
太田二丁目	14	番	31		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	
太田二丁目	14	番	31		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	
太田二丁目	14	番	33		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	131	
太田二丁目	14	番	37		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	
太田二丁目	14	番	40		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	
太田二丁目		番			号	下太田下川原	163	番地	47	
太田三丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	77	番地	1	グランソレイユ101号
太田三丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	77	番地	1	グランソレイユ102号
太田三丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	77	番地	1	グランソレイユ103号
太田三丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	77	番地	1	グランソレイユ201号
太田三丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	77	番地	1	グランソレイユ202号
太田三丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	77	番地	1	グランソレイユ203号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-101号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-102号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-103号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-105号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-201号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-202号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-203号
太田三丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	75	番地	6	ヒルズレジデンシャルS15-205号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田三丁目	1	番	17		号	下太田下川原	63	番地	8	
太田三丁目	1	番	22		号	下太田下川原	76	番地		
太田三丁目	1	番	26		号	下太田下川原	116	番地	2	
太田三丁目	1	番	28		号	下太田下川原	116	番地	1	
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜101号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜102号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜103号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜105号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜201号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜202号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜203号
太田三丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	1	栞菜205号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月101号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月102号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月103号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月105号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月201号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月202号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月203号
太田三丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	4	栞月205号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季101号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季102号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季103号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季105号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季201号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季202号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季203号
太田三丁目	1	番	35		号	下太田下川原	153	番地	5	武季205号
太田三丁目	1	番	57		号	下太田下川原	117	番地	2	
太田三丁目	1	番	58		号	下太田下川原	117	番地	2	
太田三丁目	1	番	60		号	下太田下川原	115	番地		
太田三丁目	1	番	60		号	下太田下川原	115	番地		
太田三丁目	1	番	61		号	下太田下川原	115	番地		
太田三丁目	1	番	62		号	下太田下川原	78	番地	6	
太田三丁目	1	番	62		号	下太田下川原	78	番地	6	
太田三丁目	3	番	3		号	下太田下川原	76	番地		
太田三丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田榊	48	番地	44	岩手電気工事会館
太田三丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田榊	48	番地	44	岩手電気工事会館
太田三丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田榊	48	番地	44	岩手電気工事会館
太田三丁目	3	番	27		号	下太田榊	50	番地	7	
太田三丁目	3	番	30		号	下太田榊	50	番地	1	
太田三丁目	3	番	31		号	下太田榊	52	番地		
太田三丁目	3	番	32		号	下太田榊	53	番地	1	
太田三丁目	3	番	33		号	下太田榊	53	番地	1	
太田三丁目	3	番	33		号	下太田榊	53	番地	1	
太田三丁目	3	番	37		号	下太田榊	53	番地	2	
太田三丁目	4	番	8		号	下太田榊	48	番地	14	
太田三丁目	4	番	10		号	下太田榊	48	番地	9	
太田三丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	48	番地	24	
太田三丁目	4	番	15		号	下太田榊	48	番地	7	
太田三丁目	4	番	16		号	下太田榊	48	番地	7	ハウスタイラ

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田三丁目	4	番	17			号	下太田榊	48 番地	25	
太田三丁目	4	番	20			号	下太田榊	51 番地	16	グランフォート下太田101号
太田三丁目	4	番	20			号	下太田榊	51 番地	16	グランフォート下太田102号
太田三丁目	4	番	20			号	下太田榊	51 番地	16	グランフォート下太田103号
太田三丁目	4	番	20			号	下太田榊	51 番地	16	グランフォート下太田201号
太田三丁目	4	番	20			号	下太田榊	51 番地	16	グランフォート下太田202号
太田三丁目	4	番	20			号	下太田榊	51 番地	16	グランフォート下太田203号
太田三丁目	4	番	21			号	下太田榊	48 番地	41	
太田三丁目	4	番	23			号	下太田榊	59 番地		スカーレットA棟
太田三丁目	4	番	23			号	下太田榊	59 番地		スカーレットB棟
太田三丁目	4	番	23			号	下太田榊	59 番地		スカーレットB棟
太田三丁目	4	番	25			号	下太田榊	59 番地		
太田三丁目	4	番	27			号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	
太田三丁目	4	番	28	-	101	号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	YS62-101号
太田三丁目	4	番	28	-	102	号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	YS62-102号
太田三丁目	4	番	28	-	103	号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	YS62-103号
太田三丁目	4	番	28	-	301	号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	YS62-301号
太田三丁目	4	番	28	-	302	号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	YS62-302号
太田三丁目	4	番	28	-	303	号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	YS62-303号
太田三丁目	4	番	31			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	
太田三丁目	4	番	32			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	
太田三丁目	4	番	33			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	
太田三丁目	4	番	35			号	下太田榊	65 番地	20	
太田三丁目	4	番	37			号	下太田榊	54 番地	14	
太田三丁目	4	番	37			号	下太田榊	54 番地	14	
太田三丁目	4	番	40			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	リシエス榊D号
太田三丁目	4	番	41			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	リシエス榊C号
太田三丁目	4	番	43			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	リシエス榊B号
太田三丁目	4	番	45			号	下太田榊	65 番地	21	リシエス榊A号
太田三丁目	4	番	47			号	下太田榊	65 番地	22	
太田三丁目	4	番	48			号	下太田榊	65 番地	23	
太田三丁目	4	番	48			号	下太田榊	65 番地	23	
太田三丁目	4	番	51			号	下太田榊	65 番地	24	
太田三丁目	4	番	53			号	下太田榊	29 番地	8	
太田三丁目	4	番	53			号	下太田榊	29 番地	8	
太田三丁目	4	番	55			号	下太田榊	48 番地	31	
太田三丁目	4	番	57			号	下太田榊	48 番地	32	オルセット101号
太田三丁目	4	番	57			号	下太田榊	48 番地	32	オルセット102号
太田三丁目	4	番	57			号	下太田榊	48 番地	32	オルセット201号
太田三丁目	4	番	57			号	下太田榊	48 番地	32	オルセット202号
太田三丁目	4	番	58			号	下太田榊	48 番地	21	
太田三丁目	4	番	58			号	下太田榊	48 番地	21	
太田三丁目	4	番	58			号	下太田榊	48 番地	21	
太田三丁目	4	番	65			号	下太田榊	48 番地	28	
太田三丁目	4	番	66			号	下太田榊	48 番地	27	
太田三丁目	4	番	67			号	下太田榊	48 番地	24	
太田三丁目	4	番	68			号	下太田榊	46 番地	1	
太田三丁目	4	番	70			号	下太田榊	45 番地	2	
太田三丁目	4	番				号	下太田榊	65 番地	20	
太田三丁目	5	番	1			号	下太田榊	48 番地	43	
太田三丁目	5	番	7			号	下太田榊	61 番地	2	井上貸家2号
太田三丁目	5	番	8			号	下太田榊	61 番地	2	井上貸家5号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所							旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号			
太田三丁目	5	番	10			号	下太田榊	61	番地	1	
太田三丁目	5	番	11			号	下太田榊	61	番地	2	井上貸家1号
太田三丁目	5	番	12			号	下太田榊	63	番地	9	
太田三丁目	5	番	13			号	下太田榊	63	番地	12	
太田三丁目	5	番	15			号	下太田榊	63	番地	12	
太田三丁目	5	番	18			号	下太田榊	64	番地	8	
太田三丁目	5	番	18			号	下太田榊	64	番地	8	
太田三丁目	5	番	22			号	下太田榊	65	番地	20	
太田三丁目	5	番	22			号	下太田榊	65	番地	20	
太田三丁目	5	番	22			号	下太田榊	65	番地	20	
太田三丁目	5	番	25			号	下太田榊	63	番地	10	
太田三丁目	5	番	26			号	下太田榊	62	番地	1	
太田三丁目	5	番	28			号	下太田榊	61	番地	1	サカキハウス
太田三丁目	5	番	31			号	下太田榊	60	番地	1	
太田三丁目	5	番	32			号	下太田榊	29	番地	9	
太田三丁目	5	番	32			号	下太田榊	29	番地	9	
太田三丁目	5	番	37			号	下太田榊	48	番地	42	
太田三丁目	6	番	18			号	下太田榊	64	番地	8	
太田三丁目	6	番	20			号	下太田榊	63	番地	5	
太田三丁目	6	番	20			号	下太田榊	63	番地	5	
太田三丁目	6	番	31			号	下太田榊	57	番地	3	rooms・I101号
太田三丁目	6	番	31			号	下太田榊	57	番地	3	rooms・I102号
太田三丁目	6	番	31			号	下太田榊	57	番地	3	rooms・I103号
太田三丁目	6	番	31			号	下太田榊	57	番地	3	rooms・I201号
太田三丁目	6	番	31			号	下太田榊	57	番地	3	rooms・I202号
太田三丁目	6	番	31			号	下太田榊	57	番地	3	rooms・I203号
太田三丁目	7	番	2			号	下太田榊	48	番地	2	
太田三丁目	7	番	2			号	下太田榊	48	番地	2	
太田三丁目	7	番	5			号	下太田榊	57	番地	4	
太田三丁目	7	番	6			号	下太田下川原	58	番地	4	
太田三丁目	7	番	8			号	下太田下川原	58	番地	4	プロヌーブ下太田101号
太田三丁目	7	番	8			号	下太田下川原	58	番地	4	プロヌーブ下太田101号
太田三丁目	7	番	8			号	下太田下川原	58	番地	4	プロヌーブ下太田102号
太田三丁目	7	番	8			号	下太田下川原	58	番地	4	プロヌーブ下太田201号
太田三丁目	7	番	8			号	下太田下川原	58	番地	4	プロヌーブ下太田202号
太田三丁目	7	番	10			号	下太田下川原	55	番地	24	
太田三丁目	7	番	10			号	下太田下川原	55	番地	24	
太田三丁目	7	番	12			号	下太田下川原	55	番地	3	
太田三丁目	8	番	2			号	下太田榊	57	番地	8	
太田三丁目	8	番	5			号					
太田三丁目	8	番	6			号	下太田下川原	60	番地	1	
太田三丁目	8	番	6			号	下太田下川原	60	番地	1	
太田三丁目	8	番	7			号	下太田下川原	60	番地	1	
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	201	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM201号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	202	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM202号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	203	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM203号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	204	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM204号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	301	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM301号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	302	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM302号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	302	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM302号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	303	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM303号
太田三丁目	8	番	11	-	304	号	下太田下川原	58	番地	2	ガレントM304号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ101号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ102号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ103号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ103号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ104号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ201号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ202号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ203号
太田三丁目	8	番	12		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	1	ポプリ204号
太田三丁目	8	番	15		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	11	
太田三丁目	8	番	17		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	20	
太田三丁目	8	番	21		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	6	
太田三丁目	8	番	28		号	下太田下川原	60 番地	1	
太田三丁目	8	番	30		号	下太田下川原	59 番地	3	
太田三丁目	8	番	32		号	下太田榊	57 番地	7	
太田三丁目	8	番	33		号	下太田榊	54 番地	2	
太田三丁目	8	番	37		号	下太田榊	54 番地	3	
太田三丁目	9	番	2		号	下太田下川原	63 番地	3	
太田三丁目	9	番	2		号	下太田下川原	63 番地	3	
太田三丁目	9	番	5		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	4	
太田三丁目	9	番	7		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	3	
太田三丁目	9	番	7		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	3	
太田三丁目	9	番	8		号	下太田下川原	54 番地	2	
太田三丁目	9	番	11		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	17	
太田三丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田下川原	53 番地	2	
太田三丁目	9	番	15		号	下太田下川原	54 番地	6	
太田三丁目	9	番	17		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	17	
太田三丁目	9	番	20		号	下太田下川原	54 番地	5	
太田三丁目	9	番	25		号	下太田下川原	61 番地		
太田三丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田下川原	61 番地	2	
太田三丁目	9	番	28		号	下太田下川原	63 番地	4	
太田三丁目	9	番	30		号	下太田榊	55 番地		
太田三丁目	9	番			号	下太田榊	55 番地		
太田三丁目	10	番	2		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	27	Solage101号
太田三丁目	10	番	2		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	27	Solage102号
太田三丁目	10	番	5		号	下太田下川原	53 番地		
太田三丁目	10	番	6		号	下太田下川原			
太田三丁目	10	番	11		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	23	
太田三丁目	10	番	23		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	26	Logie101号
太田三丁目	10	番	23		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	26	Logie102号
太田三丁目	10	番	23		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	26	Logie201号
太田三丁目	10	番	23		号	下太田下川原	52 番地	26	Logie202号
太田三丁目	11	番	2		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵B101号
太田三丁目	11	番	2		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵B102号
太田三丁目	11	番	2		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵B201号
太田三丁目	11	番	2		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵B202号
太田三丁目	11	番	3		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵A101号
太田三丁目	11	番	3		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵A102号
太田三丁目	11	番	3		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵A102号
太田三丁目	11	番	3		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵A201号
太田三丁目	11	番	3		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ハイクオリティタウン武蔵A202号
太田三丁目	11	番	7	-	1 号	下太田下川原	55 番地	1	ピースエスパシオ1号



第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田三丁目	14	番	5		号	下太田下川原	57 番地	1	
太田三丁目	14	番	8		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	12	ラピス101号
太田三丁目	14	番	8		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	12	ラピス102号
太田三丁目	14	番	8		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	12	ラピス201号
太田三丁目	14	番	8		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	12	ラピス202号
太田三丁目	14	番	10		号				
太田三丁目	14	番	12		号	下太田下川原	57 番地	1	
太田三丁目	14	番	13		号	下太田下川原	57 番地	1	
太田三丁目	14	番	16		号	下太田下川原	57 番地	1	
太田三丁目	14	番	20		号	下太田下川原	57 番地	1	
太田三丁目	14	番	20		号	下太田下川原	57 番地	1	
太田三丁目	14	番	23		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	8	
太田三丁目	14	番	26		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	9	
太田三丁目	14	番	26		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	9	
太田三丁目	14	番	27		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	10	
太田三丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	11	
太田三丁目	14	番	30		号	下太田下川原	58 番地	12	
太田三丁目	14	番	32		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	9	プラネット下太田101号
太田三丁目	14	番	32		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	9	プラネット下太田102号
太田三丁目	14	番	32		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	9	プラネット下太田201号
太田三丁目	14	番	32		号	下太田下川原	55 番地	9	プラネット下太田202号
太田三丁目	14	番			号	下太田下川原	58 番地	12	
太田三丁目	14	番			号	下太田下川原	55 番地	9	
太田三丁目	15	番	2		号	下太田下川原	36 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番	3		号	下太田下川原	36 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	3		号	下太田下川原	36 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	6		号	下太田下川原	26 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	7		号	下太田下川原	26 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番	7		号	下太田下川原	26 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番	8		号	下太田下川原	26 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番	10		号	下太田下川原	28 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	11		号	下太田下川原	32 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	12		号	下太田下川原	27 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	13		号	下太田下川原	28 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番	15		号	下太田下川原	30 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	16		号	下太田下川原	62 番地	6	
太田三丁目	15	番	18		号	下太田榊	71 番地	4	
太田三丁目	15	番	21		号	下太田榊	14 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番	23		号	下太田榊	71 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	25		号	下太田榊	67 番地	4	
太田三丁目	15	番	27		号	下太田榊	67 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	27		号	下太田榊	67 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	31		号	下太田榊	67 番地	5	
太田三丁目	15	番	35		号	下太田下川原	31 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	36		号	下太田下川原	32 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	37		号	下太田下川原	32 番地	1	
太田三丁目	15	番	38		号	下太田下川原	33 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	40		号	下太田下川原	34 番地		
太田三丁目	15	番	41		号	下太田下川原	26 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番			号	下太田下川原	36 番地	2	
太田三丁目	15	番			号	下太田下川原	26 番地	2	
太田三丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田榊	65 番地	11	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田三丁目	16	番	7		号	下太田榊	68	番地	
太田三丁目	16	番	18		号	下太田榊	65	番地	12
太田三丁目	16	番	18		号	下太田榊	65	番地	12
太田三丁目	16	番	21		号	下太田榊	65	番地	14
太田三丁目	16	番	21		号	下太田榊	65	番地	14
太田三丁目	16	番	23		号	下太田榊	65	番地	31
太田三丁目	16	番	25		号	下太田榊	65	番地	9
太田三丁目	17	番	1		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi B101号
太田三丁目	17	番	1		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi B102号
太田三丁目	17	番	1		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi B201号
太田三丁目	17	番	1		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi B202号
太田三丁目	17	番	2		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi A101号
太田三丁目	17	番	2		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi A102号
太田三丁目	17	番	2		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi A201号
太田三丁目	17	番	2		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi A202号
太田三丁目	17	番	5		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi C101号
太田三丁目	17	番	5		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi C102号
太田三丁目	17	番	5		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi C201号
太田三丁目	17	番	5		号	下太田榊	65	番地	19ガーデンAyashi C202号
太田三丁目	17	番	6		号	下太田榊	21	番地	41号
太田三丁目	17	番	7		号	下太田榊	21	番地	42号
太田三丁目	17	番	8		号	下太田榊	21	番地	45号
太田三丁目	17	番	10		号	下太田榊	21	番地	43号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA101号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA101号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA102号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA103号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA201号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA202号
太田三丁目	17	番	26		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールA203号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB101号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB102号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB103号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB201号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB202号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB203号
太田三丁目	17	番	32		号	下太田榊	13	番地	3フィデールB203号
太田三丁目	17	番	35		号	下太田榊	14	番地	2
太田三丁目	17	番	36		号	下太田榊	14	番地	2グループホーム田園
太田三丁目	17	番	36		号	下太田榊	14	番地	2グループホーム田園
太田三丁目	17	番	36		号	下太田榊	14	番地	2グループホーム田園
太田三丁目	17	番	36		号	下太田榊	14	番地	2グループホーム田園
太田三丁目	17	番	36		号	下太田榊	14	番地	2
太田三丁目	17	番	40		号	下太田榊	14	番地	22
太田三丁目	17	番	40		号	下太田榊	14	番地	22
太田三丁目	17	番	43		号	下太田榊	14	番地	21
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4グレイスSK101号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4グレイスSK102号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4グレイスSK103号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4グレイスSK104号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4グレイスSK201号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4グレイスSK201号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4	グレイスSK202号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4	グレイスSK203号
太田三丁目	18	番	21		号	下太田榊	12	番地	4	グレイスSK204号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋10号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋1号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋2号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋3号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋5号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋6号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋7号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	サンコーポ高橋8号
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	
太田三丁目	18	番	23		号	下太田榊	13	番地	1	
太田三丁目	19	番	2		号	下太田下川原	5	番地	5	
太田三丁目	19	番	16		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	3	
太田三丁目	19	番	17		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	4	
太田三丁目	19	番	17		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	4	
太田三丁目	19	番	20		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	4	
太田三丁目	19	番	25		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタII101号
太田三丁目	19	番	25		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタII102号
太田三丁目	19	番	25		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタII103号
太田三丁目	19	番	27		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタI101号
太田三丁目	19	番	27		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタI102号
太田三丁目	19	番	27		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタI201号
太田三丁目	19	番	27		号	下太田下川原	3	番地	1	アリエッタI202号
太田三丁目	19	番	28		号	下太田下川原	2	番地	2	
太田三丁目	19	番	28		号	下太田下川原	2	番地	2	
太田三丁目	19	番	32		号	下太田下川原	4	番地		
太田四丁目	1	番	1		号	中太田新田	25	番地	102	
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ1-A
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ1-B
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ1-D
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ2-A
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ2-B
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ2-C
太田四丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	688	イルピーノ2-D
太田四丁目	1	番	10		号	中太田新田	25	番地	509	ポミエB101号
太田四丁目	1	番	10		号	中太田新田	25	番地	509	ポミエB101号
太田四丁目	1	番	10		号	中太田新田	25	番地	509	ポミエB102号
太田四丁目	1	番	10		号	中太田新田	25	番地	509	ポミエB201号
太田四丁目	1	番	10		号	中太田新田	25	番地	509	ポミエB202号
太田四丁目	1	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	ポミエA101号
太田四丁目	1	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	ポミエA102号
太田四丁目	1	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	ポミエA201号
太田四丁目	1	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	ポミエA202号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ101号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ102号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ103号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ105号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ201号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ202号
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25	番地	547	パセオ203号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田四丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	547	パセオ205号
太田四丁目	1	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	104	
太田四丁目	1	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	104	
太田四丁目	1	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	745	
太田四丁目	1	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	103	
太田四丁目	1	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	745	
太田四丁目	1	番	20		号	中太田新田	25 番地	746	
太田四丁目	1	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	54	
太田四丁目	1	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	90	
太田四丁目	1	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	800	
太田四丁目	1	番	30		号	中太田新田	25 番地	800	
太田四丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	85	T-SION101号
太田四丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	85	T-SION102号
太田四丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	85	T-SION103号
太田四丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	85	T-SION201号
太田四丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	85	T-SION202号
太田四丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	85	T-SION203号
太田四丁目	1	番	32		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	
太田四丁目	1	番	37		号	中太田新田	25 番地	54	
太田四丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25 番地	355	
太田四丁目	1	番	43		号	中太田新田	25 番地	354	
太田四丁目	1	番	45		号	中太田新田	25 番地	129	
太田四丁目	1	番	47		号	中太田新田	25 番地	54	
太田四丁目	1	番	48		号	中太田新田	25 番地	509	
太田四丁目	1	番	50		号	中太田新田	25 番地	633	
太田四丁目	2	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	563	
太田四丁目	2	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	850	
太田四丁目	2	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	695	
太田四丁目	2	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	882	
太田四丁目	2	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	110	
太田四丁目	2	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	110	
太田四丁目	3	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	248	
太田四丁目	3	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	105	
太田四丁目	3	番	8		号				
太田四丁目	3	番	10		号				
太田四丁目	3	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	77	
太田四丁目	3	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	122	
太田四丁目	4	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	273	
太田四丁目	4	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	230	
太田四丁目	4	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	218	
太田四丁目	4	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	75	
太田四丁目	4	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	76	
太田四丁目	4	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	126	
太田四丁目	4	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	68	
太田四丁目	4	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	126	
太田四丁目	4	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	211	
太田四丁目	4	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	717	
太田四丁目	4	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	273	
太田四丁目	4	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	134	
太田四丁目	5	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	54	
太田四丁目	5	番	5		号				
太田四丁目	5	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	147	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田四丁目	5	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	80	
太田四丁目	5	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	292	
太田四丁目	5	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	292	
太田四丁目	5	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	612	
太田四丁目	5	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	612	
太田四丁目	5	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	327	
太田四丁目	5	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	145	
太田四丁目	5	番	20		号	中太田新田	25 番地	214	
太田四丁目	5	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	868	
太田四丁目	5	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	54	
太田四丁目	6	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	313	
太田四丁目	6	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	313	
太田四丁目	6	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	60	
太田四丁目	6	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	618	
太田四丁目	6	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	861	
太田四丁目	6	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	82	
太田四丁目	6	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	82	
太田四丁目	7	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	286	
太田四丁目	7	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	286	
太田四丁目	7	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	286	
太田四丁目	7	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	287	
太田四丁目	7	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	328	
太田四丁目	8	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	70	
太田四丁目	8	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	71	
太田四丁目	8	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	677	
太田四丁目	8	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	678	
太田四丁目	8	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	69	
太田四丁目	8	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	525	
太田四丁目	8	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	192	
太田四丁目	8	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	698	
太田四丁目	8	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	848	
太田四丁目	8	番	20		号	中太田新田	25 番地	849	
太田四丁目	8	番	20		号	中太田新田	25 番地	849	
太田四丁目	8	番	27		号				
太田四丁目	8	番	30		号	中太田新田	25 番地	852	
太田四丁目	8	番	32		号	中太田新田	25 番地	69	
太田四丁目	8	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	26	
太田四丁目	9	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	288	
太田四丁目	9	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	208	
太田四丁目	9	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	208	
太田四丁目	10	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	177	
太田四丁目	10	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	177	
太田四丁目	11	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	168	
太田四丁目	11	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	169	
太田四丁目	11	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	511	
太田四丁目	11	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	21	
太田四丁目	12	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	708	
太田四丁目	12	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	183	
太田四丁目	12	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	191	
太田四丁目	13	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	232	
太田四丁目	13	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	232	
太田四丁目	13	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	188	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田四丁目	13	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	876	
太田四丁目	13	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	184	
太田四丁目	13	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	15	
太田四丁目	13	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	188	
太田四丁目	14	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	886	
太田四丁目	14	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	61	
太田四丁目	14	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	235	
太田四丁目	14	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	235	
太田四丁目	14	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	603	
太田四丁目	14	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	603	
太田四丁目	14	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	603	
太田四丁目	14	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	391	
太田四丁目	14	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	390	
太田四丁目	14	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	390	
太田四丁目	14	番	25		号	中太田新田	25 番地	392	
太田四丁目	14	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	151	
太田四丁目	14	番	28		号	下太田沢田	25 番地	488	
太田四丁目	14	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	235	
太田四丁目	14	番	32		号	中太田新田	25 番地	61	
太田四丁目	14	番	11カ12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	18	
太田四丁目	14	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	603	
太田四丁目	15	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	837	
太田四丁目	15	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	837	
太田四丁目	16	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	319	
太田四丁目	16	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	35	
太田四丁目	16	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	35	
太田四丁目	16	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	34	
太田四丁目	16	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	34	
太田四丁目	16	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	30	
太田四丁目	16	番	20		号	中太田新田	25 番地	32	
太田四丁目	16	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	676	
太田四丁目	16	番	27		号	中太田新田	25 番地	674	
太田四丁目	16	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	845	
太田四丁目	16	番	36		号	中太田新田	25 番地	34	
太田四丁目	16	番	38		号	中太田新田	25 番地	34	
太田四丁目	16	番	40		号	中太田新田	25 番地	671	
太田四丁目	16	番	41		号	中太田新田	25 番地	319	
太田四丁目		番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	134	
太田五丁目	1	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	630	
太田五丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	112	
太田五丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	33	
太田五丁目	1	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	150	
太田五丁目	1	番	7		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	153	
太田五丁目	1	番	8		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	82	
太田五丁目	1	番	10		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	157	
太田五丁目	1	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	158	
太田五丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	115	
太田五丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	115	
太田五丁目	1	番	18		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	156	
太田五丁目	1	番	20		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	32	
太田五丁目	1	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	33	
太田五丁目	1	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	538	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田五丁目	1	番	23		号	中太田新田	25	番地	538	
太田五丁目	1	番	25		号	中太田新田	25	番地	155	
太田五丁目	1	番	27		号	中太田新田	25	番地	99	
太田五丁目	1	番	28		号	中太田新田	25	番地	754	
太田五丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25	番地	229	
太田五丁目	1	番	32		号	中太田新田	25	番地	428	
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン101号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン102号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン103号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン105号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン201号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン202号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン203号
太田五丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25	番地	87	アップルガーデン205号
太田五丁目	1	番	48		号	中太田新田	25	番地	91	
太田五丁目	1	番	50		号	中太田新田	25	番地	222	
太田五丁目	1	番	50		号	中太田新田	25	番地	222	
太田五丁目	1	番	55		号	中太田新田	25	番地	99	
太田五丁目	1	番	58		号	中太田新田	25	番地	756	
太田五丁目	1	番	60		号	中太田新田	25	番地	155	
太田五丁目	1	番	61		号	中太田新田	25	番地	100	
太田五丁目	1	番	62		号	中太田新田	25	番地	643	
太田五丁目	2	番	1		号	中太田新田	25	番地	98	
太田五丁目	2	番	2		号	中太田新田	25	番地	96	
太田五丁目	2	番	5		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	32	
太田五丁目	2	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	139	
太田五丁目	2	番	7		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	36	
太田五丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	122	ヴェーレン101号
太田五丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	122	ヴェーレン102号
太田五丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	122	ヴェーレン103号
太田五丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	122	ヴェーレン201号
太田五丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	122	ヴェーレン202号
太田五丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	122	ヴェーレン203号
太田五丁目	2	番	13		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	123	
太田五丁目	2	番	16		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	123	
太田五丁目	2	番	18		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	81	
太田五丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	28	エスパスウールB101号
太田五丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	28	エスパスウールB101号
太田五丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	28	エスパスウールB102号
太田五丁目	2	番	22		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	36	エスパスウールA101号
太田五丁目	2	番	22		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	36	エスパスウールA102号
太田五丁目	2	番	22		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	36	エスパスウールA201号
太田五丁目	2	番	22		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	36	エスパスウールA202号
太田五丁目	2	番	23		号	中太田新田	25	番地	95	
太田五丁目	2	番	30		号	中太田新田	25	番地	754	
太田五丁目	2	番	33		号	中太田新田	25	番地	97	
太田五丁目	3	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	117	
太田五丁目	3	番	3		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	83	
太田五丁目	3	番	3		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	83	
太田五丁目	3	番	5		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	118	
太田五丁目	3	番	6		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	119	
太田五丁目	3	番	7		号	下太田下川原	163	番地	2	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田五丁目	3	番	8		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	3	
太田五丁目	3	番	10		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	3	ライラック101号
太田五丁目	3	番	10		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	3	ライラック201号
太田五丁目	3	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	2	
太田五丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	2	井上貸家B棟
太田五丁目	3	番	15		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	2	A棟
太田五丁目	3	番	21		号	下太田下川原	161 番地	8	
太田五丁目	3	番	30		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	2	C棟
太田五丁目	3	番	31		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	2	貸家D棟
太田五丁目	3	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	83	
太田五丁目	3	番	37		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	120	
太田五丁目	3	番	40		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	116	
太田五丁目	4	番	8		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	1	
太田五丁目	4	番	11		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	1	
太田五丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	79	
太田五丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	
太田五丁目	4	番	16		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田B101号
太田五丁目	4	番	16		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田B101号
太田五丁目	4	番	16		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田B102号
太田五丁目	4	番	16		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田B201号
太田五丁目	4	番	16		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田B202号
太田五丁目	4	番	17		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田A101号
太田五丁目	4	番	17		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田A102号
太田五丁目	4	番	17		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田A201号
太田五丁目	4	番	17		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	メゾンマスト下太田A202号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D101号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D102号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D103号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D201号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D201号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D202号
太田五丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田D203号
太田五丁目	4	番	23		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田C101号
太田五丁目	4	番	23		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田C102号
太田五丁目	4	番	23		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田C201号
太田五丁目	4	番	23		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	18	メゾンマスト下太田C202号
太田五丁目	4	番	31		号	下太田下川原	174 番地	3	シャーメゾンシャルム101号
太田五丁目	4	番	31		号	下太田下川原	174 番地	3	シャーメゾンシャルム102号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原101号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原101号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原102号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原103号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原201号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原202号
太田五丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	81	アップタウン下川原203号
太田五丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	5	
太田五丁目	5	番	10		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	10	
太田五丁目	5	番	10		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	10	
太田五丁目	5	番	10		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	10	
太田五丁目	5	番	11		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	7	
太田五丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	25	第3佐々勝住宅 5号
太田五丁目	5	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	51	第3佐々勝住宅 3号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田五丁目	5	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	721	第3佐々勝住宅 8号
太田五丁目	5	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	51	第3佐々勝住宅 13号
太田五丁目	5	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	47	第3佐々勝住宅 12号
太田五丁目	5	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	47	第3佐々勝住宅 11号
太田五丁目	5	番	25		号	中太田新田	25 番地	666	第3佐々勝住宅 10号
太田五丁目	5	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	669	第3佐々勝住宅 6号
太田五丁目	5	番	30		号	中太田新田	25 番地	47	第3佐々勝住宅 7号
太田五丁目	5	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	666	第3佐々勝住宅 2号
太田五丁目	5	番	32		号				第3佐々勝住宅 1号
太田五丁目	5	番	41		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	10	
太田五丁目	6	番	1		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	27	
太田五丁目	6	番	3		号	下太田下川原	163 番地	31	
太田五丁目	6	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	116	
太田五丁目	6	番	7		号	下太田沢田	55 番地	6	
太田五丁目	6	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	52	
太田五丁目	6	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	52	
太田五丁目	6	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	736	
太田五丁目	6	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	736	
太田五丁目	6	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	788	
太田五丁目	6	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	788	
太田五丁目	6	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	788	
太田五丁目	6	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	46	
太田五丁目	7	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	150	
太田五丁目	7	番	2		号	下太田下川原	163 番地		
太田五丁目	7	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	44	
太田五丁目	7	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	116	
太田五丁目	7	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	94	
太田五丁目	7	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	770	
太田五丁目	7	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	794	
太田五丁目	7	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	794	
太田五丁目	7	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	795	
太田五丁目	7	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	787	
太田五丁目	7	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	769	
太田五丁目	7	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	568	
太田五丁目	7	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	791	
太田五丁目	7	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	792	
太田五丁目	7	番	27		号	中太田新田	25 番地	792	
太田五丁目	7	番	30		号	中太田新田	25 番地	777	
太田五丁目	7	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	769	
太田五丁目	7	番	32		号	中太田新田	25 番地	768	
太田五丁目	7	番	35		号	中太田新田	25 番地	44	
太田五丁目	8	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	131	
太田五丁目	8	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	131	
太田五丁目	8	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	131	
太田五丁目	8	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	135	
太田五丁目	8	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	135	
太田五丁目	8	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	479	
太田五丁目	8	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	771	
太田五丁目	8	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	772	
太田五丁目	8	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	440	
太田五丁目	8	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	789	
太田五丁目	8	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	446	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田五丁目	8	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	446	
太田五丁目	8	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	567	
太田五丁目	8	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	569	
太田五丁目	8	番			号	中太田新田	25 番地	777	
太田五丁目	9	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	731	
太田五丁目	9	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	778	
太田五丁目	9	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	303	
太田五丁目	9	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	139	
太田五丁目	9	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	139	
太田五丁目	9	番	35		号	中太田新田	25 番地	268	
太田五丁目	9	番	36		号	中太田新田	25 番地	240	
太田五丁目	9	番	38		号	中太田新田	25 番地	89	
太田五丁目	9	番	40		号	中太田新田	25 番地	137	
太田五丁目	9	番	40		号	中太田新田	25 番地	137	
太田五丁目	9	番	41		号	中太田新田	25 番地	135	
太田五丁目	9	番	43		号	中太田新田	25 番地	734	
太田五丁目	9	番	45		号	中太田新田	25 番地	133	
太田五丁目	9	番	46		号	中太田新田	25 番地	143	
太田五丁目	9	番	46		号	中太田新田	25 番地	143	
太田五丁目	9	番	48		号	中太田新田	25 番地	219	
太田五丁目	10	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	315	
太田五丁目	10	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	315	
太田五丁目	10	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	269	
太田五丁目	10	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	269	
太田五丁目	10	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	269	
太田五丁目	10	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	347	
太田五丁目	10	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	693	
太田五丁目	10	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	693	
太田五丁目	10	番	20		号	中太田新田	25 番地	42	
太田五丁目	10	番	25		号	中太田新田	25 番地	140	
太田五丁目	10	番	25		号	中太田新田	25 番地	140	
太田五丁目	10	番	27		号	中太田新田	25 番地	270	
太田五丁目	11	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	357	
太田五丁目	11	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	302	
太田五丁目	11	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	610	
太田五丁目	11	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	284	
太田五丁目	11	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	320	
太田五丁目	11	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	380	
太田五丁目	11	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	252	
太田五丁目	11	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	577	
太田五丁目	11	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	
太田五丁目	11	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	251	
太田五丁目	11	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	251	
太田五丁目	11	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	467	
太田五丁目	11	番	27		号	中太田新田	39 番地	5	
太田五丁目	11	番	30		号	中太田新田	39 番地	15	
太田五丁目	11	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	
太田五丁目	11	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	ロザージュC101号
太田五丁目	11	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	ロザージュC102号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	ロザージュB101号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	ロザージュB102号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25 番地	33	ロザージュB103号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号	住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号			
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25	番地	33	ロザージュB105号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25	番地	33	ロザージュB201号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25	番地	33	ロザージュB202号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25	番地	33	ロザージュB203号
太田五丁目	11	番	35		号	中太田新田	25	番地	33	ロザージュB205号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA101号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA102号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA103号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA105号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA201号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA202号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA203号
太田五丁目	11	番	38		号	中太田新田	25	番地	121	ロザージュA205号
太田五丁目	11	番	45		号	中太田新田	25	番地	32	
太田五丁目	11	番	47		号	中太田新田				
太田五丁目	11	番	48		号	中太田新田	25	番地	577	
太田五丁目	11	番	50		号	中太田新田	25	番地	577	
太田五丁目	11	番	53		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	カルムリユー101号
太田五丁目	11	番	53		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	カルムリユー102号
太田五丁目	11	番	53		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	カルムリユー103号
太田五丁目	11	番	53		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	カルムリユー201号
太田五丁目	11	番	53		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	カルムリユー202号
太田五丁目	11	番	53		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	カルムリユー203号
太田五丁目	11	番	55		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	
太田五丁目	11	番	55		号	中太田新田	25	番地	36	
太田五丁目	11	番	56		号	中太田新田	25	番地	323	
太田五丁目	12	番	15		号	中太田新田	25	番地	47	
太田五丁目	12	番	15		号	中太田新田	25	番地	47	
太田五丁目	12	番	18		号	中太田新田	25	番地	291	
太田五丁目	12	番	20		号	中太田新田	25	番地	291	
太田五丁目	12	番	23		号	中太田新田	25	番地	294	
太田五丁目	12	番	26		号	中太田新田	25	番地	264	
太田五丁目	12	番	26		号	中太田新田	25	番地	264	
太田五丁目	13	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	325	
太田五丁目	13	番	7		号	中太田新田	25	番地	610	
太田五丁目	13	番	8		号	中太田新田	25	番地	372	
太田五丁目	13	番	10		号	中太田新田	25	番地	372	
太田五丁目	13	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	720	
太田五丁目	13	番	12		号	中太田新田	25	番地	680	
太田五丁目	13	番	15		号	中太田新田	25	番地	577	
太田五丁目	13	番	20		号	中太田新田	25	番地	373	
太田五丁目	13	番	22		号	中太田新田	25	番地	302	
太田五丁目	13	番	25		号	中太田新田	25	番地	41	
太田五丁目	14	番	1		号	中太田新田	25	番地	379	
太田五丁目	14	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	263	
太田五丁目	14	番	3		号	中太田新田	25	番地	263	
太田五丁目	14	番	5		号	中太田新田	25	番地	730	
太田五丁目	14	番	6		号	中太田新田	25	番地	252	
太田五丁目	14	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	255	
太田五丁目	14	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	255	
太田五丁目	14	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	255	
太田五丁目	14	番	11		号	中太田新田	25	番地	255	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田五丁目	14	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	252	
太田五丁目	14	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	252	
太田五丁目	14	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	253	
太田五丁目	14	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	253	
太田五丁目	14	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	253	
太田五丁目	14	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	646	
太田五丁目	14	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	646	
太田五丁目	15	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	386	
太田五丁目	15	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	648	
太田五丁目	15	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	648	
太田五丁目	15	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	264	
太田五丁目	15	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	256	
太田五丁目	15	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	256	
太田五丁目	15	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	259	
太田五丁目	15	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	705	
太田五丁目	15	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	680	
太田五丁目	15	番	18		号	中太田新田	25 番地	683	
太田五丁目	15	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	37	b t b 1 0 1号
太田五丁目	15	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	37	b t b 1 0 2号
太田五丁目	15	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	37	b t b 2 0 1号
太田五丁目	15	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	37	b t b 2 0 2号
太田五丁目	16	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	258	
太田五丁目	16	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	583	
太田五丁目	16	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	583	
太田五丁目	16	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	583	
太田五丁目	16	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	583	
太田五丁目	16	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	585	
太田五丁目	16	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	258	
太田五丁目	16	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	335	
太田五丁目	16	番	17		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	8	アジュールB101号
太田五丁目	16	番	17		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	8	アジュールB201号
太田五丁目	16	番	18		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	8	アジュールA101号
太田五丁目	16	番	18		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	8	アジュールA201号
太田五丁目	16	番	23		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	11	プレザンテ101号
太田五丁目	16	番	23		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	11	プレザンテ102号
太田五丁目	16	番	23		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	11	プレザンテ201号
太田五丁目	16	番	23		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	11	プレザンテ202号
太田五丁目	16	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	337	
太田五丁目	16	番	32		号	中太田新田	25 番地	718	
太田五丁目	16	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	723	
太田五丁目	17	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	691	
太田五丁目	17	番	2		号	中太田新田	39 番地	5	
太田五丁目	17	番	5		号	中太田泉田	77 番地	2	
太田五丁目	17	番	7		号	中太田泉田	75 番地	2	
太田五丁目	17	番	12		号	中太田泉田	75 番地	1	
太田五丁目	17	番	13		号	中太田泉田	71 番地	6	
太田五丁目	17	番	17		号	中太田泉田	66 番地	5	
太田五丁目	17	番	18		号	中太田泉田	74 番地	5	
太田五丁目	17	番	20		号	中太田泉田	74 番地	6	
太田五丁目	17	番	22		号	中太田新田	5 番地	2	
太田五丁目	17	番	23		号	中太田新田	31 番地	9	
太田五丁目	17	番	25		号	中太田新田	5 番地	2	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田六丁目	1	番	1		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	11	
太田六丁目	1	番	2		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	5	
太田六丁目	1	番	3		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	8	
太田六丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	20	
太田六丁目	1	番	6		号	下太田下川原	168	番地	6	
太田六丁目	1	番	8		号	下太田榊	30	番地	8	
太田六丁目	1	番	10		号	下太田榊	34	番地	3	
太田六丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田榊	32	番地	8	
太田六丁目	1	番	12		号	下太田榊	32	番地	8	
太田六丁目	1	番	16		号	下太田下川原	168	番地	3	
太田六丁目	1	番	17		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	105	
太田六丁目	1	番	18		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	14	
太田六丁目	1	番	18		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	14	
太田六丁目	1	番	21		号	下太田下川原	168	番地	2	
太田六丁目	1	番	22		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	21	
太田六丁目	1	番	25		号	下太田下川原	173	番地	1	
太田六丁目	1	番	27		号	下太田沢田	61	番地	3	
太田六丁目	1	番	28		号	下太田沢田	61	番地	5	
太田六丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田沢田	61	番地	3	
太田六丁目	1	番	37		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	3	
太田六丁目	1	番	37		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	3	
太田六丁目	1	番	40		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	1	
太田六丁目	1	番	43		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	6	
太田六丁目	1	番	43		号	下太田下川原	161	番地	6	
太田六丁目	1	番	46		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	15	
太田六丁目	1	番	46		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	15	
太田六丁目	1	番	50		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	2	
太田六丁目	1	番	50		号	下太田下川原	171	番地	2	
太田六丁目	2	番	1		号	下太田榊	32	番地	2	
太田六丁目	2	番	1		号	下太田榊	32	番地	2	
太田六丁目	2	番	6		号	下太田榊	36	番地	4	
太田六丁目	2	番	8		号	下太田榊	30	番地	8	
太田六丁目	2	番	11		号	下太田榊	32	番地	5	B棟
太田六丁目	2	番	12		号	下太田榊	32	番地	5	A棟
太田六丁目	2	番	15		号	下太田沢田	64	番地	1	沢田荘101号
太田六丁目	2	番	15		号	下太田沢田	64	番地	1	沢田荘102号
太田六丁目	2	番	15		号	下太田沢田	64	番地	1	沢田荘103号
太田六丁目	2	番	15		号	下太田沢田	64	番地	1	沢田荘201号
太田六丁目	2	番	15		号	下太田沢田	64	番地	1	沢田荘202号
太田六丁目	2	番	15		号	下太田沢田	64	番地	1	沢田荘203号
太田六丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田榊	32	番地	1	トゥルーチェ101号
太田六丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田榊	32	番地	1	トゥルーチェ102号
太田六丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田榊	32	番地	1	トゥルーチェ103号
太田六丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田榊	32	番地	1	トゥルーチェ201号
太田六丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田榊	32	番地	1	トゥルーチェ202号
太田六丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田榊	32	番地	1	トゥルーチェ203号
太田六丁目	2	番	23		号	下太田沢田	61	番地	4	
太田六丁目	2	番	27		号	下太田沢田	61	番地	2	
太田六丁目	3	番	1		号	下太田榊	30	番地	10	
太田六丁目	3	番	5		号	下太田榊	30	番地	1	
太田六丁目	3	番	7		号	下太田沢田	67	番地	17	
太田六丁目	3	番	8		号	下太田沢田	66	番地	6	メゾンMJ・A号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田六丁目	3	番	8		号	下太田沢田	66 番地	6	メゾンMJ・B号
太田六丁目	3	番	10		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	9	Tスクエア101号
太田六丁目	3	番	10		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	9	Tスクエア102号
太田六丁目	3	番	10		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	9	Tスクエア201号
太田六丁目	3	番	10		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	9	Tスクエア202号
太田六丁目	3	番	11		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	13	
太田六丁目	3	番	18		号	下太田沢田	65 番地	1	
太田六丁目	3	番	18		号	下太田沢田	65 番地	1	
太田六丁目	3	番	21		号	下太田沢田	65 番地	4	
太田六丁目	3	番	23		号	下太田沢田	66 番地	11	
太田六丁目	3	番	25		号	下太田沢田	66 番地	2	
太田六丁目	3	番	25		号	下太田沢田	66 番地	2	
太田六丁目	3	番	27		号	下太田榊	30 番地	11	
太田六丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田榊	35 番地	2	
太田六丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田榊	30 番地	13	
太田六丁目	4	番	15		号	下太田榊	30 番地	12	
太田六丁目	4	番	17		号	下太田下川原	67 番地	16	
太田六丁目	4	番	18		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	
太田六丁目	4	番	18		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	
太田六丁目	4	番	21		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	オーキッドハウスB
太田六丁目	4	番	21		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	オーキッドハウス101号
太田六丁目	4	番	21		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	オーキッドハウス201号
太田六丁目	4	番	21		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	オーキッドハウス202号
太田六丁目	4	番	21		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	オーキッドハウス203号
太田六丁目	4	番	21		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	18	オーキッドハウス1F
太田六丁目	4	番	23		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	11	
太田六丁目	4	番	25		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	15	
太田六丁目	4	番	33		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	12	
太田六丁目	4	番	35		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	20	
太田六丁目	4	番	37		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	19	
太田六丁目	4	番	38		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	18	
太田六丁目	4	番	43		号	下太田榊	30 番地	4	
太田六丁目	4	番			号	下太田沢田	67 番地	20	
太田六丁目	4	番			号	下太田沢田	68 番地	12	
太田六丁目	5	番	1		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	3	
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田101号
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田102号
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田103号
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田201号
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田202号
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田202号
太田六丁目	5	番	3		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	4	メゾンM太田203号
太田六丁目	5	番	6		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	5	
太田六丁目	5	番	7		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	1	
太田六丁目	5	番	8		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	12	
太田六丁目	5	番	10		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	15	
太田六丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	6	
太田六丁目	5	番	16		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	19	
太田六丁目	5	番	17		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	7	
太田六丁目	5	番	20		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	3	
太田六丁目	5	番	21		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	24	
太田六丁目	5	番	25		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	16	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田六丁目	5	番	28		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	8	
太田六丁目	5	番	30		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	2	
太田六丁目	5	番	31		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	3	
太田六丁目	5	番	32		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	2	ケアビレッジこずかたの家
太田六丁目	5	番	32		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	2	ケアビレッジこずかたの家K205
太田六丁目	5	番	32		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	2	
太田六丁目	6	番	1		号	下太田沢田	番地		
太田六丁目	6	番	5		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	36	
太田六丁目	6	番	6		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	37	
太田六丁目	6	番	7		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	17	
太田六丁目	6	番	7		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	17	
太田六丁目	6	番	8		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	17	
太田六丁目	6	番	17		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	33	
太田六丁目	6	番	18		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	17	
太田六丁目	6	番	20		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	13	
太田六丁目	6	番	20		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	13	
太田六丁目	6	番	22		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	12	
太田六丁目	6	番	27		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	12	
太田六丁目	6	番	27		号	下太田沢田	23 番地	12	
太田六丁目	6	番	28		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	1	
太田六丁目	6	番	28		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	1	
太田六丁目	6	番	30		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	1	
太田六丁目	6	番	30		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	1	
太田六丁目	7	番	7		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	LOOP・Sawakita C棟
太田六丁目	7	番	8		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	LOOP・Sawakita D棟
太田六丁目	7	番	10		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	LOOP・Sawakita E棟
太田六丁目	7	番	11		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	LOOP・Sawakita B棟
太田六丁目	7	番	13		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	LOOP・Sawakita F棟
太田六丁目	7	番	15		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	LOOP・Sawakita G棟
太田六丁目	7	番	16		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	Loop・Sawakita A棟
太田六丁目	7	番	18		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	6	
太田六丁目	7	番	20		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	2	
太田六丁目	7	番	25		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	3	
太田六丁目	7	番	25		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	3	
太田六丁目	7	番	28		号	下太田沢田	24 番地	2	コメットハウスB棟
太田六丁目	7	番	30		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	3	コメットハウスA棟
太田六丁目	7	番	31		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	
太田六丁目	7	番	31		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	1	佐々木方
太田六丁目	7	番	33		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	11	
太田六丁目	7	番	35		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	11	
太田六丁目	7	番	36		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	11	天沼レントハウスA棟
太田六丁目	7	番	37		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	11	天沼レントハウスB棟
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	101 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション101号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	102 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション102号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	201 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション201号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	202 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション202号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	301 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション301号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	302 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション302号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	401 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション401号
太田六丁目	8	番	2	-	402 号	下太田沢田	59 番地	5	Fraiseマンション402号
太田六丁目	8	番	6		号	下太田沢田	61 番地	7	
太田六丁目	8	番	7		号	下太田沢田	56 番地	12	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田六丁目	8	番	10		号	下太田沢田	56	番地	12	
太田六丁目	8	番	10		号	下太田沢田	56	番地	12	
太田六丁目	8	番	11		号	下太田沢田	56	番地	12	
太田六丁目	8	番	13		号	下太田沢田	56	番地	10	
太田六丁目	8	番	15		号	下太田沢田	56	番地	8	
太田六丁目	8	番	16		号	下太田沢田	58	番地	7	
太田六丁目	8	番	17		号	下太田沢田	58	番地	6	
太田六丁目	8	番	20		号	下太田沢田	59	番地	11	
太田六丁目	8	番	25		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	9	
太田六丁目	8	番	26		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	12	
太田六丁目	8	番	31		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	23	
太田六丁目	8	番	32		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	8	
太田六丁目	9	番	3		号	下太田沢田	58	番地	2	
太田六丁目	9	番	3		号	下太田沢田	58	番地	2	
太田六丁目	9	番	7		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	15	
太田六丁目	9	番	11		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	1	
太田六丁目	9	番	12		号	中太田泉田	77	番地	8	
太田六丁目	9	番	15		号	中太田泉田	71	番地	2	
太田六丁目	9	番	21		号	中太田泉田	71	番地	2	
太田六丁目	9	番	23		号	中太田泉田	75	番地	8	エトワールI101号
太田六丁目	9	番	23		号	中太田泉田	75	番地	8	エトワールI103号
太田六丁目	9	番	23		号	中太田泉田	75	番地	8	エトワールI102号
太田六丁目	9	番	26		号	中太田泉田	75	番地	7	
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM101号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM102号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM103号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM105号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM201号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM202号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM203号
太田六丁目	9	番	27		号	下太田沢田	55	番地	17	ドリームM205号
太田六丁目	9	番	30		号	下太田下川原	55	番地	9	
太田六丁目	11	番	1		号	下太田沢田	53	番地	1	
太田六丁目	11	番	5		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	レガロB棟101号
太田六丁目	11	番	5		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	レガロB棟201号
太田六丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	レガロA棟101号
太田六丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	レガロA棟102号
太田六丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	レガロA棟201号
太田六丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	レガロA棟202号
太田六丁目	11	番	8		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	1	
太田六丁目	11	番	21		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	5	
太田六丁目	11	番	23		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	4	
太田六丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	4	
太田六丁目	11	番	26		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	6	ノエル101号
太田六丁目	11	番	26		号	下太田沢田	35	番地	6	ノエル201号
太田六丁目	11	番	28		号	下太田沢田	53	番地	1	
太田六丁目	12	番	8		号	下太田沢田	5	番地	2	
太田六丁目	12	番	10		号	下太田沢田	36	番地		
太田六丁目	12	番	11		号	下太田沢田	36	番地		
太田六丁目	12	番	12		号	下太田沢田	44	番地	3	
太田六丁目	12	番	13		号	下太田沢田	44	番地	3	
太田六丁目	12	番	23		号	下太田沢田	44	番地	1	グレースフィールドF101号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田六丁目	12	番	23		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドF102号
太田六丁目	12	番	23		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドF201号
太田六丁目	12	番	23		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドF202号
太田六丁目	12	番	25		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドE101号
太田六丁目	12	番	25		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドE102号
太田六丁目	12	番	25		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドE201号
太田六丁目	12	番	25		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	グレースフィールドE202号
太田六丁目	12	番	27		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドD101号
太田六丁目	12	番	27		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドD102号
太田六丁目	12	番	27		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドD201号
太田六丁目	12	番	27		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドD202号
太田六丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドC101号
太田六丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドC102号
太田六丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドC201号
太田六丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドC202号
太田六丁目	12	番	28		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドC202号
太田六丁目	12	番	30		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドB101号
太田六丁目	12	番	30		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドB102号
太田六丁目	12	番	30		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドB201号
太田六丁目	12	番	30		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドB202号
太田六丁目	12	番	31		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドA101号
太田六丁目	12	番	31		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドA102号
太田六丁目	12	番	31		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドA201号
太田六丁目	12	番	31		号	下太田沢田	37 番地	2	グレースフィールドA202号
太田六丁目	12	番	36		号	下太田沢田	5 番地	1	
太田六丁目	12	番	36		号	下太田沢田	5 番地	1	
太田六丁目	12	番	38		号	中太田泉田	71 番地	10	
太田六丁目	12	番	46		号	中太田泉田	71 番地	9	
太田六丁目	12	番	46		号	中太田泉田	71 番地	9	
太田六丁目	12	番	46		号	中太田泉田	71 番地	9	
太田六丁目	12	番	47		号	中太田泉田	71 番地	3	
太田六丁目	13	番	2		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	第2佐々勝住宅H号
太田六丁目	13	番	3		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	第2佐々勝住宅G号
太田六丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	第2佐々勝住宅E号
太田六丁目	13	番	6		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	第2佐々勝住宅F号
太田六丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田沢田	41 番地		
太田六丁目	13	番	8		号	下太田沢田	41 番地		
太田六丁目	13	番	11		号	下太田沢田	41 番地		
太田六丁目	13	番	12		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	
太田六丁目	13	番	16		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	
太田六丁目	13	番	17		号	下太田沢田	44 番地	1	
太田六丁目	13	番	20		号	下太田沢田	116 番地		
太田六丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	43 番地	5	
太田六丁目	13	番	23		号	下太田沢田	43 番地	2	
太田六丁目	13	番	26		号	下太田沢田	43 番地	3	
太田六丁目	13	番	28		号	下太田沢田	43 番地	1	第2佐々勝住宅C号
太田六丁目	13	番	30		号	下太田沢田	43 番地	1	第2佐々勝住宅D号
太田六丁目	13	番	31		号	下太田沢田	42 番地		第2佐々勝住宅B号
太田六丁目	13	番	32		号	下太田沢田	42 番地		第2佐々勝住宅A号
太田六丁目	13	番			号	下太田沢田	43 番地	4	
太田六丁目	14	番	3		号	下太田沢田	40 番地		
太田六丁目	14	番	8		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	22	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号	住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田六丁目	14	番	10		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	21		
太田六丁目	14	番	12		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	20		
太田六丁目	15	番	8		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	1		
太田六丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	15		
太田六丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	15		
太田六丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	15	エイジングホーム健寿庵	
太田六丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	15	エイジングホーム健寿庵 104号室	
太田六丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	15	エイジングホーム健寿庵 205号室	
太田六丁目	16	番	3		号	下太田沢田	22 番地	15	エイジングホーム健寿庵 207号室	
太田六丁目	16	番	5		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	8	ブランシェ澤田A201号	
太田六丁目	16	番	5		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	8	ブランシェ澤田A202号	
太田六丁目	16	番	5		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	8	ブランシェ澤田A棟1F	
太田六丁目	16	番	10		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	24	ブランシェ澤田B101号	
太田六丁目	16	番	10		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	24	ブランシェ澤田B102号	
太田六丁目	16	番	10		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	24	ブランシェ澤田B201号	
太田六丁目	16	番	10		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	24	ブランシェ澤田B202号	
太田六丁目	16	番	13		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	13		
太田六丁目	16	番	18		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	11	タウンハウスサワダB101号	
太田六丁目	16	番	18		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	11	タウンハウスサワダB102号	
太田六丁目	16	番	18		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	11	タウンハウスサワダB201号	
太田六丁目	16	番	18		号	下太田沢田	21 番地	11	タウンハウスサワダB202号	
太田六丁目	16	番	20		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	45	タウンハウスサワダA101号	
太田六丁目	16	番	20		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	45	タウンハウスサワダA102号	
太田六丁目	16	番	20		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	45	タウンハウスサワダA201号	
太田六丁目	16	番	20		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	45	タウンハウスサワダA201号	
太田六丁目	16	番	20		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	45	タウンハウスサワダA202号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 1 0 1 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 1 0 1 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 1 0 2 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 1 0 3 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 2 0 1 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 2 0 2 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	22		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	2	A r i e t t a 2 0 3 号	
太田六丁目	16	番	23		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	41		
太田六丁目	16	番	26		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	47		
太田六丁目	16	番	26		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	47		
太田六丁目	16	番	27		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	37		
太田六丁目	16	番	27		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	37		
太田六丁目	16	番	30		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	42		
太田六丁目	16	番	30		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	42		
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	101	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe101号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	103	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe103号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	105	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe105号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	201	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe201号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	201	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe201号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	203	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe203号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	205	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe205号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	301	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe301号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	303	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe303号
太田六丁目	16	番	33	-	305	号	下太田沢田	20 番地	3	フィーノe305号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット101号	
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット102号	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット103号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット105号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット201号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット202号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット203号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット205号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット205号
太田六丁目	16	番	45		号	下太田沢田	20 番地	1	シュエット206号
太田七丁目	1	番	2		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	
太田七丁目	1	番	2		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	
太田七丁目	1	番	5		号	下太田榊			
太田七丁目	1	番	6		号	下太田榊	28 番地	1	
太田七丁目	1	番	11		号	下太田榊	25 番地		
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	101 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 101号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	102 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 102号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	103 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 103号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	105 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 105号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	105 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 105号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	106 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 106号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	106 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 106号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	201 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 201号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	202 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 202号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	203 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 203号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	205 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 205号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	206 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 206号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	301 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 301号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	302 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 302号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	303 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 303号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	305 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 305号
太田七丁目	1	番	12	-	306 号	下太田榊	23 番地	1	ヒルズレジデンシャルD11 306号
太田七丁目	1	番	26		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	14	
太田七丁目	1	番	26		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	14	
太田七丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	6	
太田七丁目	1	番	31		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	6	
太田七丁目	1	番	33		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	25	
太田七丁目	1	番	36		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	
太田七丁目	1	番	36		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	コーポカワムラ102号
太田七丁目	1	番	36		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	コーポカワムラ201号
太田七丁目	1	番	36		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	コーポカワムラ202号
太田七丁目	1	番	36		号	下太田榊	48 番地	18	コーポカワムラ203号
太田七丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	7	ドルフポッツォ101号
太田七丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	7	ドルフポッツォ102号
太田七丁目	2	番	3		号	下太田沢田	67 番地	7	
太田七丁目	2	番	5		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	40	
太田七丁目	2	番	17		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	17	
太田七丁目	2	番	18		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	5	
太田七丁目	2	番	20		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	5	
太田七丁目	2	番	21		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	8	
太田七丁目	2	番	23		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	1	
太田七丁目	2	番	23		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	1	
太田七丁目	2	番	23		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	1	
太田七丁目	2	番	26		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	11	Blomstra II B101号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田七丁目	2	番	26		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	11	Blomstra II B102号
太田七丁目	2	番	26		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	11	Blomstra II B201号
太田七丁目	2	番	26		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	11	Blomstra II B202号
太田七丁目	2	番	27		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	10	Blomstra II A101号
太田七丁目	2	番	27		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	10	Blomstra II A102号
太田七丁目	2	番	27		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	10	Blomstra II A201号
太田七丁目	2	番	27		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	10	Blomstra II A202号
太田七丁目	2	番	30		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	1	
太田七丁目	2	番	33		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	17	
太田七丁目	2	番	38		号	下太田沢田	70 番地	9	
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	45		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	30	医心館盛岡Ⅲ号館
太田七丁目	2	番	48		号	下太田沢田	68 番地	2	
太田七丁目	3	番	1		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	12	
太田七丁目	3	番	5		号	下太田榊	21 番地	7	
太田七丁目	3	番	6		号	下太田榊	21 番地	1	
太田七丁目	3	番	8		号	下太田榊	21 番地	6	
太田七丁目	3	番	13		号	下太田沢田	80 番地	2	
太田七丁目	3	番	15		号	下太田沢田	80 番地	1	
太田七丁目	3	番	16		号	下太田沢田	79 番地		
太田七丁目	3	番	23		号	下太田沢田	76 番地		
太田七丁目	3	番	61		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	14	
太田七丁目	3	番	62		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	14	
太田七丁目	3	番	65		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	7	
太田七丁目	3	番	66		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	16	
太田七丁目	3	番	67		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	10	
太田七丁目	3	番	67		号	下太田沢田	69 番地	10	
太田七丁目	4	番	1		号	下太田榊	22 番地	1	岩手日報太田センター 稲葉新聞店
太田七丁目	4	番	1		号	下太田榊	22 番地	1	
太田七丁目	4	番	3		号	下太田榊	21 番地	1	
太田七丁目	4	番	5		号	下太田榊	21 番地	10	
太田七丁目	4	番	6		号	下太田榊	21 番地	11	
太田七丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田榊	21 番地	11	Residia Ni101号
太田七丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田榊	21 番地	11	Residia Ni102号
太田七丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田榊	21 番地	11	Residia Ni201号
太田七丁目	4	番	7		号	下太田榊	21 番地	11	Residia Ni202号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa101号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa102号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa103号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa105号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa105号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa201号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa202号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa202号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa 203号
太田七丁目	4	番	12		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	La Costa 205号
太田七丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田榊	14 番地	1	コンフォート下太田101号
太田七丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田榊	14 番地	1	コンフォート下太田102号
太田七丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田榊	14 番地	1	コンフォート下太田201号
太田七丁目	4	番	13		号	下太田榊	14 番地	1	コンフォート下太田202号
太田七丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田榊	14 番地	10	
太田七丁目	4	番	22		号	下太田榊	14 番地	10	
太田七丁目	4	番	23		号	下太田榊	14 番地	23	
太田七丁目	4	番	27		号	下太田榊	14 番地	27	ベルメゾン・ラクG101号
太田七丁目	4	番	27		号	下太田榊	14 番地	27	ベルメゾン・ラクG102号
太田七丁目	4	番	27		号	下太田榊	14 番地	27	ベルメゾン・ラクG103号
太田七丁目	4	番	27		号	下太田榊	14 番地	27	ベルメゾン・ラクG201号
太田七丁目	4	番	27		号	下太田榊	14 番地	27	ベルメゾン・ラクG202号
太田七丁目	4	番	27		号	下太田榊	14 番地	27	ベルメゾン・ラクG203号
太田七丁目	4	番	28		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	ベルメゾン・ラクF101号
太田七丁目	4	番	28		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	ベルメゾン・ラクF102号
太田七丁目	4	番	28		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	ベルメゾン・ラクF103号
太田七丁目	4	番	28		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	ベルメゾン・ラクF201号
太田七丁目	4	番	28		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	ベルメゾン・ラクF202号
太田七丁目	4	番	28		号	下太田榊	14 番地	26	ベルメゾン・ラクF203号
太田七丁目	4	番	31		号	下太田榊	17 番地	1	
太田七丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田榊	19 番地		TS89-101号
太田七丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田榊	19 番地		TS89-102号
太田七丁目	4	番	32		号	下太田榊	19 番地		TS89-103号
太田七丁目	4	番	33		号	下太田榊	20 番地	1	
太田七丁目	4	番	33		号	下太田榊	20 番地	1	
太田七丁目	5	番	1		号	下太田榊	17 番地	2	
太田七丁目	5	番	2		号	下太田榊	17 番地	1	
太田七丁目	5	番	5		号	下太田榊	14 番地	13	
太田七丁目	5	番	5		号	下太田榊	14 番地	13	
太田七丁目	5	番	5		号	下太田榊	14 番地	13	
太田七丁目	5	番	8		号	下太田榊	14 番地	6	
太田七丁目	5	番	10		号	下太田榊	15 番地	1	
太田七丁目	5	番	11		号	下太田沢田	80 番地	8	
太田七丁目	5	番	15		号	下太田沢田	80 番地	11	
太田七丁目	5	番	16		号	下太田沢田	80 番地	12	
太田七丁目	5	番	17		号	下太田沢田	79 番地	5	
太田七丁目	5	番	18		号	下太田沢田	77 番地	1	
太田七丁目	5	番	22		号	下太田沢田	77 番地	1	
太田七丁目	5	番	25		号	下太田沢田	77 番地	3	
太田七丁目	5	番	28		号	下太田沢田	77 番地	3	
太田七丁目	5	番	30		号	下太田沢田	79 番地	5	
太田七丁目	5	番	31		号	下太田沢田	79 番地	4	
太田七丁目	5	番	32		号	下太田沢田	79 番地	4	
太田七丁目	5	番	35		号	下太田沢田	80 番地	7	
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16 番地		ベルメゾン・ラクE101号
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16 番地		ベルメゾン・ラクE102号
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16 番地		ベルメゾン・ラクE103号
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16 番地		ベルメゾン・ラクE105号
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16 番地		ベルメゾン・ラクE201号
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16 番地		ベルメゾン・ラクE202号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16	番地	ベルメゾン・ラクE203号
太田七丁目	5	番	37		号	下太田榊	16	番地	ベルメゾン・ラクE205号
太田七丁目	6	番	1		号	下太田榊	14	番地	10
太田七丁目	6	番	7		号	下太田榊	9	番地	2 E
太田七丁目	6	番	8		号	下太田榊	9	番地	1 D
太田七丁目	6	番	10		号	下太田榊	9	番地	1 F
太田七丁目	6	番	15		号				
太田七丁目	6	番	18		号	下太田榊	7	番地	
太田七丁目	6	番	38		号	下太田榊	14	番地	3
太田七丁目	6	番	40		号	下太田榊	9	番地	2 C
太田七丁目	6	番	41		号	下太田榊	14	番地	5 A
太田七丁目	7	番	3		号	下太田榊	11	番地	
太田七丁目	7	番	21		号	下太田榊	6	番地	11
太田七丁目	7	番	22		号	下太田榊	6	番地	7
太田七丁目	7	番	23		号	下太田榊	6	番地	9
太田七丁目	7	番	25		号	下太田榊	6	番地	11
太田七丁目	7	番	26		号	下太田榊	6	番地	14
太田七丁目	7	番	27		号	下太田榊	6	番地	16
太田七丁目	7	番	28		号	下太田榊	6	番地	17
太田七丁目	7	番	36		号	下太田榊	6	番地	2
太田七丁目	7	番	37		号	下太田榊	6	番地	5
太田七丁目	7	番	38		号	下太田榊	6	番地	15
太田七丁目	7	番	40		号	下太田榊	6	番地	13
太田七丁目	7	番	41		号	下太田榊	6	番地	10
太田七丁目	7	番	43		号	下太田榊	6	番地	8
太田七丁目	7	番	45		号	下太田榊	6	番地	7
太田七丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田D101号
太田七丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田D102号
太田七丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田D103号
太田七丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田D201号
太田七丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田D202号
太田七丁目	8	番	3		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田D203号
太田七丁目	8	番	45		号	下太田榊	6	番地	11
太田七丁目	8	番	47		号	下太田榊	6	番地	6
太田七丁目	8	番	51		号	下太田榊	6	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	52		号	下太田榊	11	番地	13
太田七丁目	8	番	56		号	下太田榊	11	番地	12
太田七丁目	8	番	60		号	下太田榊	11	番地	13
太田七丁目	8	番	62		号	下太田榊	11	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	63		号	下太田榊	11	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	65		号	下太田榊	11	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	66		号	下太田榊	11	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	67		号	下太田榊	11	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	68		号	下太田榊	11	番地	2
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A101号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A102号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A103号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A105号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A201号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A202号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A203号
太田七丁目	8	番	70		号	下太田榊	12	番地	7 テゾーロ下太田A205号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C203号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C101号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C102号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C103号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C105号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C201号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C202号
太田七丁目	8	番	71		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田C205号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B101号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B102号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B103号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B105号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B201号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B202号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B203号
太田七丁目	8	番	72		号	下太田榊	12 番地	7	テゾーロ下太田B205号
太田七丁目	8	番	76		号	下太田榊	12 番地	1	
太田七丁目	9	番	13		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	26	
太田七丁目	9	番	16		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	17	
太田七丁目	9	番	17		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	64	
太田七丁目	9	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	60	
太田七丁目	9	番	23		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	60	
太田七丁目	9	番	43		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	8	
太田七丁目	9	番	43		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	8	
太田七丁目	9	番	46		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	6	
太田七丁目	9	番	47		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	11	
太田七丁目	9	番	48		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	12	メルシーハウスA棟
太田七丁目	9	番	50		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	20	メルシーハウスB棟
太田七丁目	9	番	50		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	20	メルシーハウスB棟
太田七丁目	9	番	51		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	14	
太田七丁目	9	番	52		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	15	
太田七丁目	9	番	55		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	16	
太田七丁目	9	番	56		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	5	
太田七丁目	9	番	62		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	
太田七丁目	9	番	62		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	
太田七丁目	9	番	65		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルA101号
太田七丁目	9	番	65		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルA102号
太田七丁目	9	番	65		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルA201号
太田七丁目	9	番	65		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルA202号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB101号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB102号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB103号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB104号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB201号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB202号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB203号
太田七丁目	9	番	66		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	1	パレス・シュティルB204号
太田七丁目	9	番	67		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	パレス・シュティルC101号
太田七丁目	9	番	67		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	パレス・シュティルC102号
太田七丁目	9	番	67		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	パレス・シュティルC103号
太田七丁目	9	番	67		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	パレス・シュティルC201号
太田七丁目	9	番	67		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	パレス・シュティルC202号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地 支号	
太田七丁目	9	番	67		号	下太田沢田	73 番地	20	パレス・シュティールC203号
太田七丁目	10	番	17		号	下太田榊	6 番地	18	
太田七丁目	10	番	21		号	下太田榊	6 番地	18	
太田七丁目	10	番	22		号	下太田沢田	89 番地		
太田七丁目	10	番	25		号	下太田沢田	90 番地		
太田七丁目	10	番	26		号	下太田沢田	77 番地	1	
太田七丁目	10	番	27		号	下太田沢田	77 番地	3	
太田七丁目	10	番	31		号	下太田沢田	76 番地	1	
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ101号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ101号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ102号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ103号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ105号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ201号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ202号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ203号
太田七丁目	10	番	32		号	下太田沢田	72 番地	8	ディーラーチェ205号
太田七丁目	11	番	6		号	下太田沢田	75 番地		
太田七丁目	11	番	8		号	下太田沢田	75 番地	3	パレスシャトンC101号
太田七丁目	11	番	8		号	下太田沢田	75 番地	3	パレスシャトンC102号
太田七丁目	11	番	8		号	下太田沢田	75 番地	3	パレスシャトンC103号
太田七丁目	11	番	12		号	下太田沢田	91 番地	3	
太田七丁目	11	番	12		号	下太田沢田	91 番地	3	
太田七丁目	11	番	13		号	下太田沢田	91 番地	1	
太田七丁目	11	番	13		号	下太田沢田	91 番地	1	
太田七丁目	11	番	16		号	下太田榊	5 番地		
太田七丁目	11	番	17		号	下太田榊	5 番地		
太田七丁目	11	番	21		号	下太田沢田	91 番地	1	
太田七丁目	11	番	23		号	下太田沢田	92 番地	2	
太田七丁目	11	番	23		号	下太田沢田	92 番地	2	
太田七丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田沢田	92 番地	3	
太田七丁目	11	番	25		号	下太田沢田	92 番地	3	
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	101 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA101号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	102 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA102号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	103 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA103号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	201 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA201号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	201 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA201号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	202 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA202号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	203 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA203号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	301 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA301号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	302 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA302号
太田七丁目	11	番	36	-	303 号	下太田沢田	73 番地	21	パレスシャトンA303号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB101号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB102号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB103号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB201号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB201号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB202号
太田七丁目	12	番	1		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	4	パレスシャトンB203号
太田七丁目	12	番	6		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	5	
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャームゾン・フォルトーナ101号
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャームゾン・フォルトーナ102号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャーマゾン・フォルトーナ103号
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャーマゾン・フォルトーナ105号
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャーマゾン・フォルトーナ201号
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャーマゾン・フォルトーナ202号
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャーマゾン・フォルトーナ203号
太田七丁目	12	番	7		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	2	シャーマゾン・フォルトーナ205号
太田七丁目	12	番	10		号	下太田沢田	92 番地	1	
太田七丁目	12	番	11		号	下太田沢田	18 番地	3	
太田七丁目	12	番	17		号	下太田沢田	17 番地	1	
太田七丁目	12	番	17		号	下太田沢田	17 番地	1	
太田七丁目	12	番	22		号	下太田沢田	17 番地	2	
太田七丁目	12	番	26		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	3	
太田七丁目	12	番	27		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	3	
太田七丁目	12	番	30		号	下太田沢田	74 番地	1	
太田七丁目	12	番	32		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	60	
太田七丁目	13	番	2		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	67	
太田七丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise B101号
太田七丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise B102号
太田七丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise B103号
太田七丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise B201号
太田七丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise B202号
太田七丁目	13	番	5		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise B203号
太田七丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	65	Mille Feuille101号
太田七丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	65	Mille Feuille102号
太田七丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	65	Mille Feuille103号
太田七丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	65	Mille Feuille201号
太田七丁目	13	番	7		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	65	Mille Feuille202号
太田七丁目	13	番	10		号	下太田沢田	14 番地		
太田七丁目	13	番	12		号	下太田沢田	13 番地	3	
太田七丁目	13	番	13		号	下太田沢田	13 番地	4	
太田七丁目	13	番	15		号	下太田沢田	13 番地	4	
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C101号
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C101号
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C102号
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C103号
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C201号
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C202号
太田七丁目	13	番	18		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	Cross wise C203号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise A101号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross Wise A102号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross Wise A102号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross wise A103号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross Wise A201号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross Wise A202号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross Wise A203号
太田七丁目	13	番	21		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	Cross Wise A203号
太田七丁目	13	番	23		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	4	
太田七丁目	13	番	27		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	67	
太田七丁目	14	番	5		号	下太田榊	5 番地		
太田七丁目	14	番	35		号	下太田沢田	12 番地		
太田七丁目	14	番	43		号	下太田沢田	8 番地	4	
太田七丁目	14	番	48		号	下太田沢田	19 番地	1	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田七丁目	14	番	51		号	下太田沢田	13 番地	5	
太田七丁目	14	番	55		号	下太田沢田	11 番地	1	
太田七丁目	14	番	57		号	下太田沢田	14 番地	3	
太田七丁目	14	番	63		号	下太田榊	3 番地		
太田七丁目	14	番	66		号	下太田榊	4 番地		
太田八丁目	1	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	668	
太田八丁目	1	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	826	
太田八丁目	1	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	535	
太田八丁目	1	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	604	
太田八丁目	1	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	6	
太田八丁目	1	番	8		号	中太田新田	39 番地	13	
太田八丁目	1	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	829	
太田八丁目	1	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	829	
太田八丁目	1	番	11		号	中太田新田	25 番地	829	
太田八丁目	1	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	817	
太田八丁目	1	番	13		号	中太田新田	25 番地	818	
太田八丁目	1	番	15		号	中太田新田	25 番地	824	
太田八丁目	1	番	16		号	中太田新田	25 番地	830	
太田八丁目	1	番	17		号	中太田新田	25 番地	816	
太田八丁目	1	番	21		号	中太田新田	25 番地	819	
太田八丁目	1	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	838	
太田八丁目	1	番	23		号	中太田新田	25 番地	823	
太田八丁目	1	番	25		号	中太田新田	25 番地	821	
太田八丁目	1	番	26		号	中太田新田	25 番地	609	
太田八丁目	1	番	27		号	中太田新田	25 番地	605	
太田八丁目	1	番	28		号	中太田新田	41 番地	4	
太田八丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	605	
太田八丁目	1	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	605	
太田八丁目	1	番	41		号	中太田新田	25 番地	118	
太田八丁目	2	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	11	
太田八丁目	3	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	804	
太田八丁目	3	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	804	
太田八丁目	3	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	810	
太田八丁目	3	番	7		号	中太田新田	25 番地	804	
太田八丁目	3	番	10		号	中太田新田	20 番地	221	
太田八丁目	3	番	10		号	中太田新田	20 番地	221	
太田八丁目	3	番	11		号	中太田新田	20 番地	221	
太田八丁目	3	番	12		号	中太田新田	20 番地	217	
太田八丁目	3	番	13		号	中太田新田	20 番地	96	
太田八丁目	3	番	18		号	中太田新田	11 番地	22	
太田八丁目	3	番	20		号	中太田新田	11 番地	29	
太田八丁目	3	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	70	
太田八丁目	3	番	31		号	中太田新田	15 番地	30	
太田八丁目	3	番	32		号	中太田新田	15 番地	83	
太田八丁目	3	番	32		号	中太田新田	15 番地	83	
太田八丁目	3	番	33		号	中太田新田	11 番地	29	
太田八丁目	3	番	36		号	中太田新田	11 番地	22	
太田八丁目	3	番	38		号	中太田新田	20 番地	57	
太田八丁目	3	番	43		号	中太田新田	25 番地	804	
太田八丁目	3	番	45		号	中太田新田	20 番地	219	
太田八丁目	3	番	45		号	中太田新田	20 番地	219	
太田八丁目	3	番	47		号	中太田新田	25 番地	808	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田八丁目	3	番	48		号	中太田新田	25 番地	608	
太田八丁目	3	番	50		号	中太田新田	25 番地	823	
太田八丁目	3	番	51		号	中太田新田	25 番地	821	
太田八丁目	4	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	74	
太田八丁目	4	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	74	
太田八丁目	4	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	74	
太田八丁目	4	番	17		号	中太田新田	15 番地	9	
太田八丁目	4	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	7	
太田八丁目	5	番	1		号	中太田新田	25 番地	11	
太田八丁目	5	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	711	
太田八丁目	5	番	5		号	中太田新田	39 番地	11	
太田八丁目	5	番	6		号	中太田新田	39 番地	11	
太田八丁目	5	番	7		号	中太田新田	20 番地	224	
太田八丁目	5	番	10		号	中太田新田	15 番地	59	
太田八丁目	5	番	11		号	中太田新田	15 番地	62	
太田八丁目	5	番	12		号	中太田新田	15 番地	62	
太田八丁目	5	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	35	
太田八丁目	5	番	18		号	中太田新田	15 番地	24	
太田八丁目	5	番	21		号	中太田新田	20 番地	228	
太田八丁目	5	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	61	
太田八丁目	5	番	23		号	中太田新田	20 番地	99	
太田八丁目	5	番	30		号	中太田新田	25 番地	743	
太田八丁目	5	番	37		号	中太田新田	25 番地	1	
太田八丁目	5	番			号	中太田新田	20 番地	237	
太田八丁目	6	番	2		号	中太田新田	25 番地	742	
太田八丁目	6	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	743	
太田八丁目	6	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	2	
太田八丁目	6	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	710	
太田八丁目	6	番	11		号	中太田新田	20 番地	65	
太田八丁目	6	番	13		号	中太田新田	15 番地	34	
太田八丁目	6	番	13		号	中太田新田	15 番地	34	
太田八丁目	6	番	13		号	中太田新田	15 番地	34	
太田八丁目	6	番	16		号	中太田新田	15 番地	32	
太田八丁目	6	番	17		号	中太田新田	47 番地	2	
太田八丁目	6	番	20		号	中太田新田	47 番地	3	
太田八丁目	6	番	21		号	中太田新田	47 番地	5	
太田八丁目	6	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	73	
太田八丁目	6	番	23		号	中太田新田	15 番地	22	
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ101号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ102号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ103号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ103号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ105号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ106号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ201号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ202号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ203号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ203号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ205号
太田八丁目	6	番	33		号	中太田新田	16 番地	3	メーラ206号
太田八丁目	6	番	41		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	6	
太田八丁目	6	番	43		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	7	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田八丁目	6	番	45		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	5	
太田八丁目	6	番	48		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	4	
太田八丁目	6	番	50		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	3	
太田八丁目	6	番	51		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	2	
太田八丁目	6	番	52		号	中太田北太田	60 番地	1	
太田八丁目	6	番	58		号				
太田八丁目	6	番	60		号				
太田八丁目	6	番	61		号	中太田新田	15 番地	6	
太田八丁目	6	番	70		号	中太田新田	20 番地	82	
太田八丁目	6	番	70		号	中太田新田	20 番地	82	
太田八丁目	6	番	71		号	中太田新田	20 番地	82	
太田八丁目	7	番	1		号				
太田八丁目	7	番	3		号	中太田新田	11 番地	38	
太田八丁目	7	番	7		号	中太田新田	11 番地	19	
太田八丁目	7	番	10		号	中太田新田	11 番地	59	
太田八丁目	7	番	11		号	中太田新田	11 番地	5	
太田八丁目	7	番	12		号	中太田新田	15 番地	21	
太田八丁目	7	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	19	
太田八丁目	7	番	18		号	中太田新田	15 番地	15	
太田八丁目	7	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	17	
太田八丁目	7	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	17	
太田八丁目	7	番	22		号	中太田新田	15 番地	17	
太田八丁目	7	番	26		号	中太田新田	15 番地	45	
太田八丁目	7	番	28		号	中太田新田	15 番地	46	
太田八丁目	7	番	32		号	中太田新田	15 番地	76	
太田八丁目	7	番	33		号	中太田新田	15 番地	27	
太田八丁目	7	番	36		号	中太田新田	11 番地	60	
太田八丁目	7	番	38		号	中太田新田	11 番地	38	
太田八丁目	8	番	1		号	中太田新田	39 番地	17	
太田八丁目	8	番	1		号	中太田新田	39 番地	17	
太田八丁目	8	番	10		号	中太田新田	20 番地	66	
太田八丁目	8	番	12		号	中太田新田	20 番地	50	
太田八丁目	8	番	13		号	中太田新田	20 番地	216	
太田八丁目	8	番	15		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	
太田八丁目	8	番	17		号	中太田新田	11 番地	18	
太田八丁目	8	番	17		号	中太田新田	11 番地	18	
太田八丁目	8	番	18		号	中太田新田	11 番地	11	
太田八丁目	8	番	20		号	中太田新田	11 番地	36	
太田八丁目	8	番	20		号	中太田新田	11 番地	36	
太田八丁目	8	番	25		号	中太田新田	25 番地		
太田八丁目	8	番	28		号	中太田新田	11 番地	23	
太田八丁目	8	番	31		号	中太田新田	11 番地	11	
太田八丁目	8	番	32		号	中太田新田	11 番地	18	
太田八丁目	8	番	35		号	中太田新田	20 番地	220	
太田八丁目	8	番	36		号	中太田新田	20 番地	220	
太田八丁目	8	番	37		号	中太田新田	20 番地	50	
太田八丁目	8	番	38		号	中太田新田	20 番地	106	
太田八丁目	8	番	40		号	中太田新田	20 番地	106	
太田八丁目	9	番	3		号	中太田新田	25 番地	814	
太田八丁目	9	番	5		号	中太田新田	25 番地	837	
太田八丁目	9	番	6		号	中太田新田	25 番地	816	
太田八丁目	9	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	840	

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号	
太田八丁目	9	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	840	
太田八丁目	9	番	8		号	中太田新田	25 番地	840	
太田八丁目	9	番	10		号	中太田新田	25 番地	278	
太田八丁目	9	番	11		号	中太田新田	39 番地	27	
太田八丁目	9	番	11		号	中太田新田	39 番地	27	
太田八丁目	9	番	12		号	中太田新田	39 番地	27	
太田八丁目	9	番	13		号	中太田新田	39 番地	29	
太田八丁目	9	番	17		号	中太田新田	39 番地	28	
太田八丁目	9	番	17		号	中太田新田	39 番地	28	
太田八丁目	9	番	17		号	中太田新田	39 番地	28	
太田八丁目	9	番	18		号	中太田新田	39 番地	9	
太田八丁目	9	番	20		号	中太田新田	39 番地	36	
太田八丁目	9	番	21		号	中太田新田	20 番地	73	
太田八丁目	9	番	22		号	中太田新田	25 番地	622	
太田八丁目	9	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	812	
太田八丁目	9	番	30		号	中太田新田	25 番地	843	
太田八丁目	9	番	31		号	中太田新田	25 番地	842	
太田八丁目	9	番	32		号	中太田新田	25 番地	832	
太田八丁目	9	番	33		号	中太田新田	25 番地	832	
太田八丁目	9	番	35		号	中太田新田	25 番地	835	
太田八丁目	9	番	36		号	中太田新田	25 番地	834	
太田八丁目	9	番	37		号	中太田新田	25 番地	813	
太田八丁目	9	番	43		号	中太田新田	25 番地	820	
太田八丁目	10	番	6		号	中太田新田	20 番地	71	
太田八丁目	10	番	7		号	中太田新田	11 番地	63	
太田八丁目	10	番	7		号	中太田新田	11 番地	63	
太田八丁目	10	番	10		号	中太田新田	11 番地	91	
太田八丁目	10	番	12		号	中太田新田	25 番地	115	
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-101号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-102号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-103号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-105号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-201号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-202号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-203号
太田八丁目	10	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	17	プレゼントハウスM8-205号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny102号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny103号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny105号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	sunny201号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny201号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny202号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny203号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny205号
太田八丁目	10	番	21		号	中太田新田	11 番地	92	sunny205号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント101号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント102号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント103号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント103号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント105号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント201号
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント202号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所						旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号			町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント203号	
太田八丁目	10	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	93	コメント205号	
太田八丁目	10	番	30		号	中太田新田	11 番地	78		
太田八丁目	10	番	31		号	中太田新田	11 番地	91		
太田八丁目	10	番	32		号	中太田新田	20 番地	103		
太田八丁目	10	番	35		号	中太田新田	20 番地	215		
太田八丁目	11	番	2		号	中太田新田	11 番地	27		
太田八丁目	11	番	7		号	中太田新田	11 番地	36		
太田八丁目	11	番	10		号	中太田新田	11 番地	6		
太田八丁目	11	番	10		号	中太田新田	11 番地	6		
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ101号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ102号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ103号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ105号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ201号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ202号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ203号	
太田八丁目	11	番	16		号	中太田新田	11 番地	7	ポルト・ボヌールⅡ205号	
太田八丁目	11	番	17		号	中太田新田	15 番地	5		
太田八丁目	11	番	25		号	中太田新田	11 番地	20		
太田八丁目	11	番	27		号	中太田新田	11 番地	41		
太田八丁目	11	番	28		号	中太田新田	11 番地	41		
太田八丁目	11	番	31		号	中太田新田	11 番地	6		
太田八丁目	12	番	5		号	中太田新田	11 番地	82		
太田八丁目	12	番	7		号	中太田新田	11 番地	83		
太田八丁目	12	番	8		号	中太田新田	13 番地	3		
太田八丁目	12	番	10		号	中太田新田	13 番地	2		
太田八丁目	12	番	11		号	中太田新田	14 番地	2		
太田八丁目	12	番	12		号	中太田新田	15 番地	3		
太田八丁目	12	番	13		号	中太田新田	14 番地	4		
太田八丁目	12	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	85		
太田八丁目	12	番	15		号	中太田新田	15 番地	85		
太田八丁目	12	番	20		号					
太田八丁目	12	番	26		号	中太田新田	11 番地	9		
太田八丁目	12	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	115		
太田八丁目	12	番	28		号	中太田新田	25 番地	115		
太田八丁目	12	番	31		号	中太田新田	15 番地	3		
太田八丁目	12	番	32		号	中太田新田	11 番地	85		
太田八丁目	12	番	33		号	中太田新田	11 番地	83		
太田八丁目	12	番	35		号	中太田新田	11 番地	82		
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	101	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート101号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	102	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート102号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	103	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート103号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	201	号	中太田新田	39 番地	6	ジュネスコート201号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	202	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート202号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	203	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート203号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	301	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート301号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	301	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート301号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	302	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート302号
太田八丁目	13	番	1	-	303	号	中太田新田	39 番地	38	ジュネスコート303号
太田八丁目	13	番	3		号	中太田新田	39 番地	39		
太田八丁目	13	番	5		号	中太田新田	20 番地	56		

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
実施区域新旧対照表  
(太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所							旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田八丁目	13	番	7			号	中太田新田	39	番地	9	
太田八丁目	13	番	8			号	中太田新田	20	番地	56	
太田八丁目	13	番	10			号	中太田新田	11	番地	76	
太田八丁目	13	番	11			号	中太田新田	11	番地	14	
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	101	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア101号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	102	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア102号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	103	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア103号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	105	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア105号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	106	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア106号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	201	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア201号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	202	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア202号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	203	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア203号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	205	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア205号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	206	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア206号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	301	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア301号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	302	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア302号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	303	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア303号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	305	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア305号
太田八丁目	13	番	13	-	306	号	中太田新田	3	番地	3	ワケア306号
太田八丁目	13	番	26			号	中太田新田	11	番地	14	
太田八丁目	13	番	27			号	中太田新田	11	番地	39	
太田八丁目	13	番	30			号	中太田新田	11	番地	56	
太田八丁目	13	番	31			号	中太田新田	11	番地	15	
太田八丁目	13	番	32			号	中太田新田	11	番地	72	
太田八丁目	13	番	32			号	中太田新田	11	番地	72	
太田八丁目	13	番	33			号	中太田新田	11	番地	45	
太田八丁目	13	番	35			号	中太田新田	11	番地	51	
太田八丁目	13	番	38			号	中太田新田	11	番地	2	
太田八丁目	13	番	41			号	中太田新田	11	番地	81	
太田八丁目	13	番	45			号	中太田新田	11	番地	1	
太田八丁目	13	番	48			号	中太田新田	11	番地	16	
太田八丁目	13	番	50			号	中太田新田	11	番地	16	
太田八丁目	13	番	52			号	中太田新田	11	番地	54	
太田八丁目	13	番	53			号	中太田新田	11	番地	71	
太田八丁目	13	番	53			号	中太田新田	11	番地	71	
太田八丁目	13	番	55			号	中太田新田	11	番地	68	
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡101号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡102号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡103号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡105号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡201号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡202号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡203号
太田八丁目	13	番	56			号	中太田新田	11	番地	57	ディアコート盛岡205号
太田八丁目	13	番	58			号	中太田新田	11	番地	76	
太田八丁目	13	番	60			号	中太田新田	11	番地	70	
太田八丁目	13	番				号	中太田新田	39	番地	9	
太田八丁目	14	番	1			号	中太田新田	11	番地	47	
太田八丁目	14	番	6	-	101	号	中太田新田	6	番地		パストラレー101号
太田八丁目	14	番	6	-	102	号	中太田新田	6	番地		パストラレー102号
太田八丁目	14	番	6	-	201	号	中太田新田	6	番地		パストラレー201号
太田八丁目	14	番	6	-	202	号	中太田新田	6	番地		パストラレー202号

第38次盛岡市住居表示整備事業  
 実施区域新旧対照表  
 (太田地区)

別冊

令和7年度9月22日施行

新住所							旧住所			方書	
町名	街区符号		住居番号				町、大字・小字	番地	番地支号		
太田八丁目	14	番	6		301	号	中太田新田	6	番地		パストラレー301号
太田八丁目	14	番	6	-	302	号	中太田新田	6	番地		パストラレー302号
太田八丁目	14	番	45			号	中太田新田	1	番地	1	
太田八丁目	14	番	46			号	中太田新田	11	番地	44	
太田八丁目	14	番	50			号	中太田新田	11	番地	4	
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	101	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 101号
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	102	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 102号
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	201	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 201号
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	202	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 202号
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	202	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 202号
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	301	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 301号
太田八丁目	15	番	2	-	302	号	中太田新田	5	番地	1	New Paddy 302号
太田八丁目	15	番	6			号	中太田泉田	67	番地	1	
太田八丁目	15	番	6			号	中太田泉田	67	番地	1	
太田八丁目	15	番	12			号	中太田泉田	66	番地	11	
太田八丁目	15	番	12			号	中太田新田	66	番地	11	
太田八丁目	15	番	31			号	中太田新田	6	番地		
太田八丁目	15	番	33			号	中太田新田	3	番地		
太田八丁目	6か11	番				号	中太田新田	14	番地	5	
太田八丁目	7か8	番				号	中太田新田	11	番地	36	